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Auctioneers & Valuers
Est. 1933

Thomas R Callan Ltd 
Auction Galleries, 22 Smith Street, Ayr KA7 1TF  

Telephone: 01292 267681 Fax: 01292 261671 
web: www.trcallan.com email: enquiries@trcallan.com

PLEASE READ CONDITIONS OF SALE OVERLEAF

Part One Friday 27th May 2022 at 10.00am

Sale of Ceramics, Jewellery, Watches, Coins, Silver, Glass, Ivory, Miniatures, 
Oriental Ceramics and Works of Art, Bronzes and Metal Work, Militaria  

and a collection of Mauchline Ware from Mauchline Castle, Ayrshire

Part Two Saturday 28th May 2022 at 11.00am

Sale of Contemporary, Fine Art and assorted Antique and Post War Furniture 
and selected furnishings from Mauchline Castle

Viewing 
Tuesday 24th May 2022 9.00am-5.00pm 

Wednesday 25th May 2022 9.00am-8.00pm 
Thursday 26th May 2022 9.00am-5.00pm 

And mornings of sales from 8.00am

Within Auction Galleries  
22 Smith Street, Ayr KA7 1TF

IMPORTANT NOTICE RELATING TO THIS SALE

All lots must be paid for and collected from Thomas R Callan Ltd,  
Auction Galleries, 22 Smith Street, Ayr, KA7 1TF by Wednesday 1st June at 4.00pm.

If a purchaser fails to collect goods without prior arrangement, Callans will store goods at £5.00 per lot per week  
and release lots only after full payment including all costs in connection with the lot.

If you are paying in person, payment is accepted by cash or debit/credit card 
(we no longer offer payment by cheque)

For purchasers not present we no longer accept any card payments - credit or debit cards. 
All payments must be made by Bank Transfer or Sage Pay. 

Our bank details will be attached to all invoices.

Payment must be made within five working days. Goods will not be released until all payments have been cleared.

We are pleased to offer a packing and postage service on small items via Royal Mail. However, the insurance cover  
provided is limited. For a fully insured service we recommend Mail Boxes, they will collect, professionally pack and  

despatch your purchases to any UK or International address.

For further information or advice - Freephone 0800 037 800



GUIDE FOR PROSPECTIVE BUYERS

1. Purchasers will be deemed:
a) To have inspected their lots prior to the sale
b) Accept that lots are sold with faults or imperfections, specifically mentioned or not, 
irrespective of whether they bid in person, by commission or by agent.
2. All goods are second hand and sold without warranty.
3. Catalogue descriptions are matters of opinion only and shall not be taken to be 
statements of fact.
4.  Callans acts only as an agent for the seller and reserve the following rights:
a) To sell an item to a reserve price.
b) To bid on behalf of a vendor and/or purchasers.
c) To refuse any bid.
d) To rearrange, consolidate, divide, add or withdraw any lots in the sale.
e) To exclude any person from the premises if there is good reason for doing so.
5.  The purchaser shall be the highest bidder acceptable to Callans and Callans shall 
have absolute discretion to settle any dispute.
6.  At the fall of the hammer the purchaser is required to give his/her paddle number. 
If a bid is on behalf of another person, company or organisation he should make this  
clear to the auctioneer at the time or he will be held personally liable for the purchase 
under the terms of conditions.
7. Upon the sale of a lot, the purchaser shall pay to Callans, within 5 days, the  
hammer price plus a buyer’s premium of 20% together with VAT at the standard rate  
(20%) on the buyer’s premium, e.g. hammer price £10 - total price £12.40. 
8. No transfer of lots or sub sale by any purchaser will be recognised by Callans,  
purchasers shall remain liable under these conditions.
9.  All lots will be the purchasers risk from the fall of the hammer.   
Purchasers are therefore advised to check they have adequate insurance cover.
10. For purchasers not present we no longer accept any card payments - credit or  
debit cards.  All payments must be made by Bank Transfer or Bankers Draft.  Our 
bank details will be attached to all invoices. Payment must be made within five 
working days. 

11.  All lots must be cleared from the premises at the purchasers expense by 4pm on 
Wednesday 1st June 2022.
12.  If a purchaser fails either to pay or to collect goods, Callans shall without notice to 
the purchaser, be entitled to:
a) Resell the lots by public or private sale, any deficiency from resale will be paid to 
Callans by the purchaser and any surplus shall belong to the seller.
b) Store lots at £5 per lot per week and release lots only after payment in full including  
all costs in connection with the lot. 
13. Artist Resale Right: If a lot is affected by this right it will be identified with the
symbol ARR next to the lot number. The buyer agrees to pay to Callan’s an amount
equal to the resale royalty and we will pay such amount to the artist’s collecting
agent. Please note: ARR is calculated in euros. We will apply current exchange rates.
ARR applies to lots with hammer value over €1,000 as follows:
€0 to €50,000 - 4% €50,000.01 to €200,000 - 3%
€200,000.01 to €350,000 - 1% €350,000.01 to €500,000 - 0.5%
Exceeding €500,000 - 0.25%
ARR is capped at €12,500
14. Online Bidding: Thomas R Callan offer an online bidding service via the-
saleroom.com for bidders who cannot attend the sale.  In completing the bidder 
registration on www.thesaleroom.com and providing your credit card details and unless 
alternative arrangements are agreed with Thomas R Callan:
(1). authorise Thomas R Callan, if they so wish, to charge the credit card given in part 
or full payment, including all fees, for items successfully purchased in the auction  via 
the-saleroom.com and
(2). Confirm that you are authorised to provide these credit card details to Thomas 
R Callan through www.thesaleroom.com and agree that Thomas R Callan are entitled 
to ship the goods to the card holder name and card holder address provided in  
fulfilment of the sale.
Please note that any lots purchased via the-saleroom.com live auction service will 
be subject to an additional 4.95% commission charge + VAT at the rate imposed 
on the hammer price.

CONDITIONS OF SALE

 

The following notes are intended to assist buyers particularly those who are 
new to our salerooms. Our conditions of sale are reproduced below. Please 
remember our staff are always on hand to assist.
BUYERS REGISTRATION
All attending buyers are asked to register at the reception desk, proof of 
identity and residence will be required. This should be conducted prior to the 
sale. You will be issued with a bidding paddle. Buyers intending to bid via the 
internet should register with the www.the-saleroom.com at least 5 days prior 
to sale.
BIDDING
Please bid clearly and promptly. Should you be the successful buyer of any 
lot please ensure that your paddle can be seen by the auctioneer. Ensure the 
auctioneer repeats the number correctly when confirming the sale. Please 
return bidding paddles to the reception desk at the end of the sale.
ABSENTEE OR COMMISSION BIDDING
Commission bids may be left with the auctioneers indicating the maximum 
amount to be bid, (excluding buyer’s premium). Bids will be executed as 
cheaply as possible having regard to the Reserve (if any) and competing bids. 
We will do our utmost to execute these bids but we offer this service at the 
bidder’s risk. All absentee bids and email bids must be received by no later 
than 4.00 pm on Thursday 26th May.
TELEPHONE BIDDING
If you are unable to come to the auction it may be possible to bid on the 
telephone for higher value lots. The number of lines is limited therefore, please 
note that this service is for lots with an estimate of £500 or more. It would be 
advisable to leave a maximum covering bid in case we are not able to contact 
you by telephone. All lines must be booked before the day of the auction and 
preferably some time in advance. 
Telephone bidding involves many variables and whilst we take every care to 
ensure the smooth running of this service, we cannot be held liable if your 
bids are missed for any reason.
VIEWING
All lots are available for inspection prior to the sale, Tuesday 24th May 
9.00am-5.00pm, Wednesday 25th May 9.00am-8.00pm, Thursday 26th May 
9.00am-5.00pm, and on the mornings of the sales from 8.00am.

CONDITION
Prospective purchasers have ample opportunity for inspection of goods and therefore 
must accept responsibility for inspecting lots which they may be interested in. If you 
require an opinion on the condition of any lot, please ask staff. Neither the seller nor 
ourselves, as the auctioneers accept any responsibility for their condition.
CONDITION REPORTS
We may be able to assist buyers unable to view by posting or emailing a condition 
report, but these reports are based solely on our opinion and are for guidance only 
and no responsibility is accepted for their accuracy. Buyers are strongly encouraged 
to view. Condition reports can be obtained by emailing enquiries@trcallan.com.
ESTIMATES
Estimates are designed to help purchasers gauge the amount involved for the 
purchase of a particular lot. These are printed below each lot and do not include 
buyer’s premium.
BUYERS PREMIUM
Buyer’s premium will be charged at 20% of the hammer price of each lot. Vat of 
20% will be charged on the buyer’s premium.
PAYMENT
Buyers attending the sale are advised that all lots must be paid for in full on the day 
of the sale. Commission bidders should check the success of their bids as soon as 
possible and forward payment within five working days. Goods will not be released 
until all payments have been cleared.
For purchasers not present we no longer accept any card payments - credit or debit 
cards. All payments must be made by Bank Transfer or by using the Sage Pay option 
on the invoice. Our bank details will be attached to all invoices.
ARTISTS RESALE RIGHT
Lots indicated with ARR symbol, are each subject to Artists Resale Rights (ARR) 
in the cases where the lot sells for a hammer price of 1000 euro (£840) or more but 
calculated on the exchange rate of the European Central bank on the auction day. 
The royalty of 4% of the hammer price is charged to the buyer in addition to the 
buyer’s premium. The royalty is not subject to VAT. 
Thomas R Callan will forward all royalty charges to the Design and Artists 
Copyright Society. NB. The ARR has now been extended to benefit the Heirs of any 
artist who died in the last 70 years. Thomas R Callan does not retain any handling 
costs in respect of the ARR. 



Dewars, Kyle Street, Ayr 1920s with Thomas R Callan on the left

For further details of services please contact:

Thomas R Callan Ltd
Auction Galleries, 22 Smith Street, Ayr KA7 1TF 

Telephone: 01292 267681 Fax: 01292 261671  email: info@trcallan.com

Celebrating over 85 years in business

The Callan Family were Dairy Farmers at the turn of the 1900s. It was after the 1914-18 War that Callan’s founder Thomas 
Callan turned his back on farming and started his apprenticeship with Dewar’s Auctioneers in Ayr’s Kyle Street.  It was 
when Dewar’s went into liquidation in 1933 that Tom decided to set up his own business and opened his own Auction Hall 
in Ayr’s High Street.

Thomas R. Callan’s First Auction was held on 17th November 1933 and the total takings amounted to £22/5s/9d. 

During the Second World War, Thomas Callan served in the Navy. On demob in 1946 he expanded Callan’s and purchased his first 
removal van. Ten years later his son, David Callan joined the business and in 1971 David took over upon the death of his father.

With the redevelopment of Ayr’s High Street in the 1980s, the business moved to its current address at Smith Street in Ayr. In 
1998 Michael Callan, one of David’s four sons, became a partner and is the third generation of the family to join the business. 

David Callan retired in 2003 and in 2011 the family partnership transferred to a Limited Company. Michael Callan is currently 
Managing Director.

Auctions
Today the Limited Company continues to conduct fortnightly auctions of general household furnishings and quarterly sales 
of Fine Art and Antiques. The Quarterly sales are reproduced in full colour catalogues and are posted on line. In 2010 Callan’s 
conducted their first live auction on the internet, allowing customers to bid live from the comfort of their own home anywhere 
in the world. The utilisation of the internet has transformed Callan’s from a local Scottish Saleroom into a successful UK Auction 
House with a growing international clientele.

Removal and Storage
Callan’s also manage a thriving Removal and Storage business and conduct domestic and commercial removals throughout the UK.
For more information visit our new dedicated removal website www.callanremovals.co.uk.

House Clearances
Working in close association with our Auctioneering and Valuation Services, Callan’s are house clearance specialists. Callan’s will 
conduct a comprehensive service which includes appraisals and valuations, packing, collection, auctioneering and disposing of 
unsaleable items to charities and recycling plants.

1933-2022
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BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

CeramiCs 1-64

Day 1 Friday 27th May 2022 
Morning session starting at 10.00am

1 
Moorcroft pottery vase, slender baluster 
form, decorated with hibiscus pattern, original 
paper label, signed, incised factory mark, 
factory drilled for a lamp, height 31cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

2 
Moorcroft pottery vase, squat form, 
decorated with wisteria pattern, height 15cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

3 
Moorcroft bottle shaped vase, with 
slender waisted neck and flared rim, in the 
pomegranate pattern, signed to the base in 
green, height 27cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

4 
Moorcroft pottery vase, baluster form 
decorated with anemone pattern, original 
paper label, signed, incised factory mark, 
height 24.5cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

5 
Moorcroft pottery vase, baluster form, 
decorated with iris pattern, signed and incised 
factory marks, height 15cm  
£120-£180 (+24% BP*)

Lot 5Lot 4Lot 3

Lot 2Lot 1



www.trcallan.com

51-64 CeramiCs

6 
Moorcroft pottery vase, baluster form, decorated with anemone 
pattern, signed and incised factory marks, height 18cm  
£120-£180 (+24% BP*)

7 
Moorcroft pottery bowl, in the pomegranate pattern, signed to the 
base in green, height 10cm, diameter 21.5cm  
£150-£250 (+24% BP*)

8 
Moorcroft pottery vase, baluster form, dark blue ground, decorated 
with pansy pattern, height 18cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

9 
Carlton ware jug, gilt handle, blue ground decorated with devils copse, 
pattern 3787, height 19.5cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

Lot 9

Lot 8

Lot 7

Lot 6
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BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

CeramiCs 1-64

10 
Royal Worcester figure, boy holding a large basket, 
signed Hadley, date coded 1886, height 23cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

11 
Royal Worcester figure, boy sitting on a tree trunk 
with a large basket at his feet, signed Hadley, date 
coded unclear 1880s, No1177, Rd No 60367, 
height 22cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

12 
19th century Royal Worcester pot pourri dish and 
cover, decorated with bamboo shoots and oriental 
pines, raised on three elephant heads standing on 
trunks, height 21cm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

13 
Royal Worcester figure group, boy and girl under 
a tree, date coded 1891, Model No 1364, Rd 
No 119923, height 18.5cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

14 
Moorcroft pottery trinket dish and cover, circular 
form, dark blue ground, decorated with the anemone 
pattern, 13cm diameter, height 8cm  
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

Lot 14Lot 13

Lot 12

Lot 11Lot 10



www.trcallan.com

71-64 CeramiCs

19 
18th / early 19th century, possibly 
Worcester porcelain cream jug, decorated 
with blue painted flowers, with ‘S’ scroll 
handle, sparrow beak spout, raised on circular 
foot, height 10.5cm  
£50-£70 (+24% BP*)

20 
Small blue and white tea bowl, probably 
Worcester, floral decoration, diameter 8cm, 
height 5cm  
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

15 
Pair of Royal Worcester plates, decorated 
with hand painted fallen fruit, signed Mosely, 
date coded 1926 
15.5cm diameter  
£120-£180 (+24% BP*)

16 
Set of three small Royal Worcester trinket 
dishes, and another similar, all individually 
hand painted with fallen fruit and signed by 
Price, Townsend, Moseley and Moseley 
Three: Length 10cm, width 6.5cm, the other: 
Length 11.5cm, width 8cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

17 
Royal Doulton vase, cylindrical tapered form 
with flared lip, gilt handles, hand painted, girl 
in a meadow of wild flowers, signed Arthur 
Leslie, height 25cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

18 
Pair of Nautilus porcelain figure bowls, 
modelled as nautilus shells raised on coral 
supports with an applied boy to one, and a 
girl to the other. Red Nautilus mark to base, 
height 16cm, width 16cm  
£180-£240 (+24% BP*)

Lot 20Lot 19

Lot 18

Lot 17

Lot 16Lot 15
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BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

CeramiCs 1-64

21 
Royal Worcester figure, girl sitting on a tree stump at 
the edge of a wicket fence, signed Hadley, date coded 
1889, height 17.5cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

22 
Royal Worcester figure, boy sitting on a tree stump at 
the edge of a wicket fence, signed Hadley, date coded 
1888, height 17.5cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

23 
Pair of Carlton Armand lustre vases, baluster shaped 
mottled green ground, decorated with butterflies and 
moths. Gilt factory mark, 98/2103, height 21cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

24 
Pair Royal Worcester cabinet plates, blue ground 
with central hand painted panels of fruit signed M Bee, 
rich gilt scroll work decoration, diameter 22cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

24A 
Pair of Hadley Worcester Bringaree Indian figures, 
puce mark, No 1243, circa 1888, height 49.5cm 
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

Lot 24A

Lot 24Lot 23

Lot 22Lot 21



www.trcallan.com

91-64 CeramiCs

25 
Twelve piece Royal Worcester coffee set, six coffee 
cans and six saucers, gilt interiors and scroll handles. 
Each individually hand painted with fallen fruit by 
various artists, signed Mosely, Townsend, Hale, 
Stinton, Ayrton, Lewis etc  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

26 
Pair Royal Worcester comports, oval form with waved 
gilt rims individually hand painted with fallen fruit, both 
signed by Lockyre and Sebright 
Length 29cm, width 21cm, height 7cm  
£180-£240 (+24% BP*)

27 
Royal Worcester centre bowl, acanthus scroll handles, 
decorated with handpainted pink roses, indistinctly 
signed, date coded 1911, model No 254 
30cm wide, height 15cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

28 
Pair of small silver topped porcelain vases, decorated 
with flowers and flying birds, silver assay marked Chester 
1913, vase stamped SB and S; England, height 16cm  
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

Lot 28

Lot 27

Lot 26Lot 25
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BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

CeramiCs 1-64

29 
Early 20th century Wemyss ‘Earlshall’ 
pottery tankard, decorated with birds and 
plants flanking central panel of religious 
text, scroll handle, impressed mark to base, 
height 14.5cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

30 
A clarice cliff ‘Rhodanthe’, hand painted 
pattern conical sugar caster, black factory 
stamp to base, height 14.5cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

31 
William De Morgan, Persian style plate 
decorated with carnations, diameter 20cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

32 
Pair of late 19th / early 20th century 
probably Dresden porcelain ewers, with 
richly gilded and floral decoration, with ‘S’ 
and Bacchus mask ‘S’ scroll handle, raised on 
square base, height 15cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

33 
Set of twelve Royal Worcester plates, 
all individually hand painted with fallen 
fruit, all signed by artists Price and Sebright, 
gilt rims, diameter 23cm  
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

Lot 33

Lot 32Lot 31

Lot 30Lot 29



www.trcallan.com

111-64 CeramiCs

34 
Moorcroft pottery charger, dark blue 
ground, decorated with finches pattern, 
diameter 35.5cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

35 
Moorcroft pottery wall plate, dark blue 
ground, decorated with anemone pattern, 
diameter 26.5cm  
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

36 
Moorcroft pottery plate, dark blue 
ground, decorated with anemone pattern, 
diameter 26cm  
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

37 
Moorcroft pottery bowl, dark blue ground, decorated with the 
anemone pattern, diameter 16cm, height 7cm  
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

38 
Moorcroft pottery bowl, dark blue ground decorated with anemone 
pattern, diameter 16cm, height 7cm  
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

Lot 38Lot 37

Lot 36Lot 35

Lot 34
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BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

CeramiCs 1-64

38A 
Liverpool creamware transfer 
printed jug, made by Herculaneum 
Factory, to commemorate the 
Rainhill Steam Locomotive 
Trials 1829. Height 14cm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

39 
Pair Serves cabinet plates, dark 
blue ground with hand painted 
interior scenes with figures, signed, 
diameter 23.5cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

40 
Pair Royal Worcester cake plates, oval form with waved, gilt 
rims individually hand painted with fallen fruit, both signed 
by Paige 
Length 27.5cm, width 19cm, height 4cm  
£120-£180 (+24% BP*)

40A 
Royal Worcester cabinet plate, painted with a centre panel 
of fallen fruit within a tooled and etched rich gilded ground, 
signed J Reed, diameter 27cm 
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

40B 
Royal Worcester cabinet plate, painted with a centre panel 
of a red grouse within a tooled and etched rich gilded ground, 
signed M Morris, diameter 27cm 
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

40C 
Royal Worcester cabinet plate, painted with a central panel 
of fallen fruit within a red ground with rich gilt decoration, 
signed C Hughes, diameter 26.5cm 
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

Lot 40B

Lot 40

Lot 40A

Lot 39Lot 38A



www.trcallan.com

131-64 CeramiCs

40D 
Royal Worcester cabinet plate, painted with a 
central panel of fallen fruit, within a pale blue 
ground with rich gilt decoration, signed H Hughes, 
diameter 27cm 
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

41 
1930s Shelley Harmony Dripware six person tea 
set, pattern number 12126; comprising six Regent 
shape cups; six saucers; six side plates; a cake plate; 
milk jug and sugar bowl; each piece marked to base  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

42 
1920s Shelley Balloon Floral six person tea set, 
pattern number 11639, comprising six Lomond 
shape cups, six saucers, six side plates, a cake plate, 
milk jug and sugar bowl, each piece marked to base  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

43 
1920s Shelley Indian Peony six person tea set, 
pattern number 8811, comprising six Milton shape 
cups, six saucers, six side plates; a cake plate, milk jug 
and sugar, each piece marked to base  
£250-£300 (+24% BP*)

44 
1920s Shelley Pink Blue Floral pattern six person 
tea set, pattern number 11654, comprising six 
Queen Anne shape cups, six saucers, six side plates, 
a cake plate, milk jug and sugar bowl, each piece 
marked to base  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*) Lot 44

Lot 43

Lot 42Lot 40D

Lot 41Lot 40C
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BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

CeramiCs 1-64

45 
Carlton ware double handled vase, baluster form, blue and white 
decorated with petunia flowers, gilt enrichments, Carlton ware 
swallow factory stamp to base, height 23cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

46 
Pair of Doulton Burslem ewers, baluster form, with scroll handle, 
blue and white decorated with Irises, gilt enrichments, height 31cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

47 
Ceramic Pheasant by Fieldings, impressed Fieldings ‘38 on base. 
Diameter 38cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

48 
Pair of unmarked Nautilus porcelain vases, baluster form, blue 
and white, decorated with irises, gilt enrichments, height 19.5cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

Lot 48

Lot 47

Lot 46Lot 45



www.trcallan.com

151-64 CeramiCs

49 
Pair of Beyer and Boch continental vases, baluster form with gilt 
twist handles, hand painted floral decoration, height 26cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

50 
Large Losol ware jar and cover, blue and white, floral decoration 
with gilt enrichments raised on scroll feet, (damaged finial) 
28cm high. 
along with a small Losol ware vase 13.5cm high 
and a similar Losol ware soap dish and cover, all blue and white 
floral decoration and gilt enrichments.  
£120-£180 (+24% BP*)

51 
McIntyre Aurelian ware vase, by William Moorcroft circa 1900, 
with blue foliate decoration and gilt enrichments, height 17cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

52 
Boxed Aynsley twelve piece coffee set. Blue, white and gilt 
decorated coffee cans with pierced silver liners with scroll handles, 
Walker and Hall, Sheffield 1930.  
£180-£240 (+24% BP*)

Lot 52

Lot 51

Lot 50

Lot 49
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BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

CeramiCs 1-64

55 
Boxed set of six porcelain coffee cups and saucers, decorated with 
blue background and gilt decoration, complete with six hallmarked 
George V silver coffee bean spoons  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

56 
Boxed Royal Crown Derby twelve piece coffee set. Cobalt blue 
based with gilt decoration, gilt scroll handles, retailers stamp Aspley 
Pellatt & Co.  
£180-£240 (+24% BP*)

57 
Boxed Shelley twelve piece coffee set. Blue and white with a broad 
gilt band decorated with swallows and flowers with pierced silver liners 
with scroll handles, assay marked Birmingham 1926.  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

53 
Boxed Aynsley twelve piece coffee set. Pink coffee cans and 
saucers with pierced silver liners with scroll handles, assay marked, 
London 1920  
£180-£240 (+24% BP*)

54 
Boxed Royal Doulton twelve piece coffee set. Pink ground with gilt 
decoration, with a set of six silver coffee bean spoons, assay marked 
Sheffield 1929.  
£120-£180 (+24% BP*)

Lot 57

Lot 56Lot 55

Lot 54Lot 53
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171-64 CeramiCs

58 
Boxed Aynsley twelve piece 
coffee set. Yellow coffee cans and 
saucers with pierced silver liners 
with scroll handles, assay marked, 
Birmingham 1918  
£180-£240 (+24% BP*)

59 
Pair of Losol ware vases, 
square tapered form, blue and 
white, floral decoration with gilt 
enrichments. Blue Losol ware 
Clifford stamp, height 31cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

60 
Moore Brothers paraffin lamp base converted 
to a table lamp, decorated with applied pine 
branches and cones, supported on a pedestal 
with two cherubs, raised on an ebonised wooden 
plinth, height 38cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

61 
1930s Bing and Grondahl two piece porcelain comport. The upper bowl hand printed 
with fruit, signed Jenny Borsen, dated 1934, supported on a dolphin pedestal initialled 
JB 1934, diameter 29cm, height 26cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

Lot 61Lot 60

Lot 59

Lot 58
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CeramiCs 1-64

62 
Pair of Coalport vases and covers, baluster 
form, raised on square bases, gilt handles, 
decorated in cobalt blue, hand painted 
panels of fancy birds and flowers and gilt 
enrichments, Coalport Factory Stamp, 
height 37cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

63 
Two Ironstone Fenton Tureens, with foliate 
finial and foliate decoration. Length 41cm 
and height 30cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

64 
Royal Doulton Burslem handled vase, 
bottle shape with flared rim. Decorated 
with Iris and gilt. Stamp mark to base. 
R No 128500. Height 20cm  
£60-£80 (+24% BP*)

Lot 64Lot 63

Lot 62
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69 
Ladies three stone diamond ring, mounted 
in 18 carat yellow gold, central stone 
0.5 carats, diamond at either side 0.25 carats, 
ring size M  
£500-£700 (+24% BP*)

70 
18K gold sapphire and diamond ring, 
central blue oval cut sapphire approximately 
2.5 carats, surrounded by small brilliant cut 
diamonds, ring size K  
£2,500-£3,500 (+24% BP*)

67 
Diamond cluster ring, unmarked white 
metal set with a vertical baguette cut diamond 
flanked either side by a horizontal baguette 
cut diamond surrounded by brilliant cut 
diamonds, ring size N/O  
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

68 
Ladies diamond solitaire ring, central 
stone one carat, with diamond shoulders, 
in platinum mount, on 18 carat white gold 
shank, ring size P  
£800-£1,200 (+24% BP*)

65 
Ladies 18 carat three stone diamond ring, 
yellow gold with a centre 0.33 carat diamond 
flanked either side by a 0.25 carat brilliant cut 
diamond, ring size O/P  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

66 
Ladies 18 carat gold nine stone diamond 
ring, brilliant cut diamonds, approximately 
0.15 carat weight each, total carat weight 
approximately 1.35 carats, ring size O  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 70Lot 69

Lot 68Lot 67

Lot 66Lot 65
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20 Jewellery 65-107

71 
Platinum diamond set eternity ring, 
platinum band with 9 brilliant cut 
diamonds, ring size O/P, weight 6g  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

72 
Yellow gold sapphire and diamond 
ring, set oval cut blue sapphire, 
approximately 0.75 carat, with baguette 
cut diamond shoulders, ring size T/H  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

73 
Ladies 18 carat yellow gold tanzanite 
ring, with five rows of small diamonds, 
ring size P/Q, weight 7.6g  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

74 
18 carat yellow gold diamond solitaire 
ring, set with a 0.75 carat brilliant 
cut diamond and a single cut baguette 
diamond to each shoulder, ring size T/U, 
total weight 8.4g  
£1,000-£1,500 (+24% BP*)

75 
18 carat yellow gold five stone diamond ring, set 
with five 0.2 carat brilliant cut diamonds, ring size U, 
total weight 11.4g  
£800-£1,200 (+24% BP*)

76 
Platinum diamond cluster ring, central 0.33 carat 
diamond surrounded by ten 0.05 carat diamonds, ring 
size N/O  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

77 
Ladies 18 carat white gold seven stone diamond 
ring, seven 0.2 carat brillant cut diamonds, ring size O  
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

Lot 77Lot 76

Lot 75Lot 74

Lot 73Lot 72Lot 71
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80 
Unmarked yellow metal ring, set with an 
oval malachite cabochon, total weight 14g, 
ring size K/L  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

79 
Victorian 9 carat gold and amethyst 
brooch, and a pair of matching earrings, oval 
cut amethysts mounted in pierced floral and 
scroll mounts, total weight 18g  
£120-£180 (+24% BP*)

78 
Ladies two stone diamond ring, cross over 
setting with two approximately 0.5 carat 
brilliant cut diamonds, yellow metal shank, 
ring size L/M  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

81 
Ruby and diamond floral double clip 
brooch, comprising of two ruby flower 
heads, claw set with eighteen and seventeen 
round faceted rubies, with five brilliant cut 
diamonds on stamens, emerging from a small 
diamond set crescent at the centre of the 
ruby clusters. The flowers both have a curved 
stem channel set with baguette cut diamonds. 
The left flower has a total of twenty nine 
diamonds on its two leaves and the leaves of 
the right flower has twelve diamonds. 
Left flower- length 5.7cm, width 2.7cm 
Right flower- length 4.9cm, width 2.2cm 
Each flower is individually detachable from 
the brooch mount. Mounted on white metal, 
tested as 18 carat white gold.  
£2,500-£3,500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 81

Lot 80 Lot 79

Lot 78
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82 
9 carat gold mounted carved jade brooch, 
oval form, with carved floral decoration, 
maker SEC, length 35mm, width 26mm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

82A 
9 carat gold mounted oval cameo brooch, 
with a carved bust of a young maiden 
5cm x 4.5cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

82B 
Victorian unmarked gold mourning 
brooch, set with a central single old cut 
diamond 
42mm x 40mm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

82C 
19th century unmarked gilt metal mounted 
carved hardstone brooch/with pendant 
mount, oval form, neo-classical bust of a 
young soldier 
43mm x 36mm  
£180-£240 (+24% BP*)

83 
Ladies old cut diamond cluster bar brooch, 
mounted on yellow metal, central diamond 
surrounded by eight smaller diamonds  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

84 
Unmarked white gold diamond and topaz 
bar brooch, a central circular cognac coloured 
topaz surrounded by diamonds  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

85 
Ladies unmarked white gold diamond and 
sapphire cluster brooch, scrolling foliate 
form, set with seventeen round brilliant 
cut sapphires with numerous brilliant 
and baguette diamonds, length 50mm, 
width 23mm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 85

Lot 84Lot 83

Lot 82CLot 82B

Lot 82ALot 82
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86 
18 carat white gold necklace, with three set small brilliant cut diamonds, 
total weight 8g  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

87 
Ladies diamond set two piece pendant, mounted on white 
metal, the top in the form of crossed arrows over a heart 
shaped brooch with pendant centre, total weight 25g  
£800-£1,200 (+24% BP*)

88 
Gold stiff bangle set with eleven graduated 
oval opals, interspersed between small 
diamonds (28), largest opal 7.5mm long  
£700-£900 (+24% BP*)

89 
Edwardian 9 carat gold and pearl seed 
necklace, with a suspending pearl seed 
encrusted heart shaped pendant, total 
weight 13g  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

90 
Ladies 9 carat gold aqua marine and pearl 
seed necklace, seven round brilliant cut 
aquamarines set with eighteen interspersed 
pearl seeds and suspending oval cut 
aquamarine, length 44cm, total weight 44cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 90Lot 89

Lot 88

Lot 87Lot 86
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24 Jewellery 65-107

91 
Ladies opal bar brooch, mounted in 15 carat 
yellow gold, mounted with a single opal, 
length 6cm, weight 5g  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

92 
18 carat white gold bar brooch, set with a 
0.5 carat brilliant cut diamond, weight 4.5g, 
length 46mm  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

93 
Pair Mappin and Webb white gold 
pearl and diamond stud earrings, pearls 
approximately 8mm diameter  
£120-£180 (+24% BP*)

94 
Pair of diamond stud earrings, each set with 
0.2 carat brilliant cut diamonds  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

95 
9 carat rose gold pocket watch chain, with 
attached compass charm and a 9 carat gold 
engineers medal dated 1902, total weight 47g  
£500-£700 (+24% BP*)

96 
9 carat rose gold trombone link short albert 
watch chain, with a 9 carat gold medal, 
weight 48g  
£500-£700 (+24% BP*)

Lot 96Lot 95

Lot 94Lot 93

Lot 92Lot 91
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101 
Unmarked yellow gold ring, in the Etruscan 
style, ropework decoration to the shoulders, 
with carved central intaglio of oxen and lion.  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

102 
Edwardian unmarked gold necklace, set 
with pearl seed and small turquoise cabochons  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

99 
Chinese gold and jade bar brooch, stamped 
Chinese characters to each end, length 52mm, 
weight 7.5g  
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

100 
Ladies opal brooch in crescent form, 
mounted with fifteen graduated opals on 
yellow metal, diameter 3cm, weight 6.7g  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

97 
9 carat rose gold pocket watch double 
albert chain, with an attached 9 carat gold 
football medal dated 1910, weight 65g  
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

98 
Ladies 9 carat rose gold curb link bracelet, 
with heart clasp with 9 carat gold fob pendant 
with bloodstone, weight 26.6g  
£250-£350 (+24% BP*)

Lot 102Lot 101

Lot 100Lot 99

Lot 98Lot 97
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103 
Heavy 9 carat gold bracelet, square open 
curb link, total weight 75g  
£800-£1,200 (+24% BP*)

104 
Ladies 9 carat gold mounted citrine 
necklace, mounted with twenty citrines, 
together with two pairs of 9 carat gold 
matching earrings 
Necklace length 41cm  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

105 
Pair gents 9 carat gold cufflinks, rectangular 
form, each set with a single brilliant cut 
diamond. Total weight 10.5g.  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

106 
Mappin and Webb pearl necklace, single 
string of graduated pearls with a white 
metal and diamond set clasp, largest pearl 
approximately 9mm diameter, length 47cm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

107 
Amber necklace of graduated oval beads, 
largest 27mm long, necklace 62cm long, 
total weight 87g  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 107Lot 106

Lot 105Lot 104

Lot 103
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108-131 Watches

109 
Gents Cartier Balloon Bleu 3896 automatic rose gold and stainless 
steel wristwatch, silver dial with date aperture, roman numerals, 
cabochon sapphire winder, gold crown with stainless steel and gold 
bracelet. Serial number 312128WX, with certificate dated 2017, and 
box including spare link.  
£4,000-£6,000 (+24% BP*)

108 
Exclusive 18k solid gold Tag Heuer 2000 wristwatch, date aperture, 
chronometer certified automatic movement, solid gold bracelet strap 
No1642446, WM5140, Case diameter 39mm, gross weight 231g  
£4,000-£6,000 (+24% BP*)

Lot 109

Lot 108
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Watches 108-131

114 
Gentleman’s Omega automatic wristwatch, 
silvered dial with Roman numeral hour 
markers, on a brown leather strap  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

113 
Early 20th century 18 carat yellow 
gold cased gentleman’s Suisse (Swiss) 
chronograph antimagnetic wristwatch, the 
dial black painted Arabic numerals, with two 
subsidiary dials, the back stamped 18k 192 
134, bezel size 42mm diameter  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

112 
Gents 9 carat gold Jaeger-LeCoultre 
wristwatch, champagne dial with gilt baton 
hour markers, automatic movement, mounted 
to a 9 carat gold bracelet strap, No33217, 
total weight 65g  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

110 
Gents Cartier Montres Santos stainless 
steel wristwatch, the square dial with 
roman numerals, sweep second hand and 
date aperture, inscribed Cartier, attached to 
an articulated bracelet with folding clasp, 
back of case inscribed Cartier automatic, 
No.296014162, with fitted box.  
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

111 
Gents Bell and Ross wristwatch, with black 
carbon case, with rose gold mounts, attached 
leather strap and three spare straps, the back 
engraved BR01-92-S/R-683, aviation type/
military spec, automatic movement, 100m 
water resistant, with box and papers.  
£2,500-£3,500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 114Lot 113

Lot 112

Lot 111

Lot 110
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115 
Gents 14 carat gold Omega wristwatch, 
textured gold rectangular dial with black 
roman numerals in 14 carat gold case, on a 
black leather strap.  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

116 
Gentleman’s Longines wristwatch, 
champagne dial with baton hour markers, 
with subsidiary dial on brown leather strap  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

117 
Ladies Rolex oyster perpetual Datejust 
bracelet watch, white dial with gilt numerals, 
date aperture at 3, surrounded by a gold bezel 
within a stainless steel case and mounted 
to a bimetal jubilee bracelet (no box and 
no papers)  
£1,800-£2,400 (+24% BP*)

Lot 117

Lot 116

Lot 115
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Watches 108-131

118 
1960s 18 carat gold Rolex oyster perpetual 
superlative chronometer, champagne dial 
with gilt batons, automatic movement 
with original black leather strap and 
gold buckle No1002/741360, purchased 
8th August 1964, original box and guarantee 
and papers  
£1,200-£1,800 (+24% BP*)

119 
Gents Rolex Oyster perpetual Datejust 
superlative chronometer wristwatch, silvered 
dial with hour batons, date aperture on 
stainless steel strap, serial number 3599886, 
with box and papers, and original receipt, 
dated 1979.  
£2,000-£3,000 (+24% BP*)

120 
Boxed ladies 18 carat rose gold wristwatch, 
with white and rose gold bracelet strap, white 
circular dial, black numerals and diamond 
set bezel, twenty one old cut diamonds 
(one missing), retailed by Garrard & Co, 
London, total weight 37g  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 120

Lot 119

Lot 118
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121 
Gents Rolex Oyster perpetual air king stainless steel precision 
wristwatch, champagne dial with hour markers, on a stainless steel 
bracelet strap  
£1,000-£1,500 (+24% BP*)

122 
Gents Rolex Oyster perpetual Datejust superlative chronometer 
wristwatch, champagne dial with baton hour makers with date 
aperture on stainless steel bracelet strap, serial number 16013, with 
box and papers.  
£2,500-£3,500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 122

Lot 121
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Watches 108-131

123 
Gents 9 carat gold Marvin Revue wrist watch, champagne dial with 
gilt roman numerals, quartz movement, with a 9 carat gold bracelet 
strap. Total weight 49g.  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

124 
Boxed ladies 18 carat white gold Baume & Mercier wristwatch, oval 
face, diamond bezel, platinum face, along with a 18 carat white gold 
bracelet strap, No502375 38310, total weight 58.5g  
£1,000-£1,500 (+24% BP*)

125 
9 carat gold cased open pocket watch, white dial, roman numerals 
and a subsidiary seconds dial, total weight 86g  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

126 
Gents 18 carat gold open faced pocket watch, white dial with black 
roman numerals, subsidiary seconds dial, monogram to the back of 
case, total weight 115g  
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

127 
18 carat gold open faced pocket watch, gilt dial with foliate 
engraving, black roman numerals, chased decoration to case, 
total weight 62g  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

Lot 127

Lot 126Lot 125

Lot 124Lot 123



33

www.trcallan.com

108-131 Watches

130 
Ladies 18 carat gold open faced pocket watch, engraved floral dial 
with Roman numerals, hour markers with engraved face, with 9 carat 
gold bow clasp, total weight 43g  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

131 
Gold plated pocket watch, by the Hampden watch company, white 
enamel dial with Roman numerals, hour markers with subsidiary dial, 
with engraved case.  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

128 
Gents 18 carat open faced pocketwatch, engraved dial with Roman 
numerals with subsidiary dial, workings engraved, with engraved case, 
Bullman & Co, 76 Leadenhall Street, London, 42949, diameter 5cm, 
total weight 112g  
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

129 
Ladies 18 carat gold half hunter pocket watch, engraved and chased 
case, circular white enamel dial with Roman numerals, No 6113, 
retailed by Muirhead and Arthur, Glasgow, total weight 61g  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 131Lot 130

Lot 129Lot 128
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Coins 132-185

132 
Gold sovereign 1968 in 9 carat gold pendant mount, with 9 carat 
gold chain, total weight 17.6g  
£350-£450 (+24% BP*)

133 
Gold sovereign 1912 in 
9 carat gold pendant mount, 
with 9 carat gold chain, total 
weight 15.2g  
£340-£450 (+24% BP*)

134 
Victorian gold full sovereign 
dated 1889, set in a pierced 
pendant mount and attached 
to a 9 carat gold chain, total 
weight 43g  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

135 
Gents unmarked yellow gold 
ring, with a mounted gold full 
sovereign, dated 1906, total 
weight 17g  
£300-£400 (+24% BP*)

136 
Edward V gold half sovereign 
1914, and Edward VII gold half 
sovereign 1903, both 4g each  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

137 
Victorian gold sovereign 1900, 
weight 8g  
£250-£300 (+24% BP*)

138 
Victorian gold half sovereign 
1900, weight 4g  
£140-£160 (+24% BP*)

139 
George V gold sovereign 1913, 
weight 8g  
£250-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 139Lot 138Lot 137

Lot 136Lot 135

Lot 134

Lot 133Lot 132
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147 
Royal Canadian Mint 1979 one hundred 
dollar 22 carat gold proof coin, No 062445, 
with certificate and Royal Canadian Mint 
case, weight 16.95g  
£500-£700 (+24% BP*)

148 
Royal Canadian Mint 1980 one hundred 
dollar 22 carat gold proof coin, No 017958, 
with certificate in Royal Canadian Mint case, 
weight 16.96g  
£500-£700 (+24% BP*)

144 
Royal Canadian Mint 1976 one hundred 
dollar 22 carat gold proof ‘Olympic coin’, 
No 042316, with certificate and Royal 
Canadian Mint case, weight 16.95g  
£500-£700 (+24% BP*)

145 
Royal Canadian Mint 1977 one hundred 
dollar 22 carat gold proof coin, No 00225, 
with certificate and Royal Canadian mint 
case, weight 16.96g  
£500-£700 (+24% BP*)

146 
Royal Canadian Mint 1978 one hundred 
dollar 22 carat gold proof coin, No 098841, 
with certificate in Royal Canadian Mint case, 
weight 16.96g  
£500-£700 (+24% BP*)

140 
South African gold pond 1894, weight 8g  
£250-£300 (+24% BP*)

141 
George IIII gold half sovereign 1825, 
weight 4g  
£140-£160 (+24% BP*)

142 
Victorian gold half sovereign 1898, weight 4g  
£140-£160 (+24% BP*)

143 
Edward VII gold sovereign 1906, weight 8g  
£250-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 148Lot 147Lot 146

Lot 145Lot 144Lot 143

Lot 142Lot 141Lot 140
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149 
Royal Canadian Mint 1981 one hundred 
dollar 22 carat gold proof coin, No 089180, 
with certificate in Royal Canadian Mint case, 
weight 16.96g  
£500-£700 (+24% BP*)

150 
Royal Canadian Mint 1982 one hundred 
dollar 22 carat gold proof coin, No 092315, 
with certificate and Royal Canadian Mint 
case, weight 16.95g  
£500-£700 (+24% BP*)

151 
Royal Canadian Mint 1983 one hundred 
dollar 22 carat gold proof coin, No 098744, 
with certificate in Royal Canadian Mint case, 
weight 16.96g  
£500-£700 (+24% BP*)

152 
Royal Canadian Mint 1984 one hundred 
dollar 22 carat gold proof coin, No 003460, 
with certificate and Royal Canadian Mint 
case, weight 16.95g  
£500-£700 (+24% BP*)

153 
Royal Canadian Mint 1985 one hundred 
dollar 22 carat gold proof coin, No 046297, 
with certificate and Royal Canadian Mint 
case, weight 16.95g  
£500-£700 (+24% BP*)

154 
Royal Canadian Mint 1986 one hundred 
dollar 22 carat gold proof coin, No 075235, 
with certificate in Royal Canadian Mint case, 
weight 16.96g  
£500-£700 (+24% BP*)

155 
Royal Canadian Mint 1987 one hundred 
dollar 14 carat gold proof coin, No 128601, 
with certificate in Royal Canadian Mint case, 
weight 13.33g  
£250-£350 (+24% BP*)

156 
Royal Canadian Mint 1988 one hundred 
dollar 14 carat gold proof coin, No 043571, 
with certificate in Royal Canadian Mint case, 
weight 13.33g  
£250-£350 (+24% BP*)

Lot 156Lot 155

Lot 154Lot 153

Lot 152Lot 151

Lot 150Lot 149
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157 
Royal Canadian Mint 1989 one hundred 
dollar 14 carat gold proof coin, No 011544, 
with certificate and Royal Canadian Mint 
case, weight 13.33g  
£250-£350 (+24% BP*)

158 
Royal Canadian Mint 1990 one hundred 
dollar 14 carat gold proof coin, No 024492, 
with certificate in Royal Canadian Mint case, 
weight 13.33g  
£250-£350 (+24% BP*)

159 
Royal Canadian Mint 1991 one hundred 
dollar 14 carat gold proof coin, No 012442, 
with certificate in Royal Canadian Mint case, 
weight 13.33g  
£250-£350 (+24% BP*)

160 
Royal Canadian Mint 1992 one hundred 
dollar 14 carat gold proof coin, No 10321, 
with certificate in Royal Canadian Mint case, 
weight 13.33g  
£250-£350 (+24% BP*)

161 
Royal Canadian Mint 1993 one hundred 
dollar 14 carat gold proof coin, No 21494, 
with certificate and Royal Canadian Mint 
case, weight 13.33g  
£250-£350 (+24% BP*)

162 
Royal Canadian Mint 1994 one hundred 
dollar 14 carat gold proof coin, No 08408, 
with certificate and Royal Canadian Mint 
case, weight 13.33g  
£250-£350 (+24% BP*)

163 
Royal Canadian Mint 1995 one hundred 
dollar 14 carat gold proof coin, No 11206, 
with certificate and Royal Canadian Mint 
case, weight 13.33g  
£250-£350 (+24% BP*)

164 
Royal Canadian Mint 1996 one hundred 
dollar 14 carat gold proof coin, No 01637, 
with certificate in Royal Canadian Mint case, 
weight 13.33g  
£250-£350 (+24% BP*)

Lot 164Lot 163

Lot 162Lot 161

Lot 160Lot 159

Lot 158Lot 157
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165 
Royal Canadian Mint 1997 one hundred 
dollar 14 carat gold proof coin, No 24576, 
with certificate and Royal Canadian Mint 
case, weight 13.33g  
£250-£350 (+24% BP*)

166 
Royal Canadian Mint 1998 one hundred 
dollar 14 carat gold proof coin, No 14710, 
with certificate and Royal Canadian Mint 
case, weight 13.33g  
£250-£350 (+24% BP*)

167 
Royal Canadian Mint 1999 one hundred 
dollar 14 carat gold proof coin, No 00193, 
with certificate and Royal Canadian Mint 
case, weight 13.33g  
£250-£350 (+24% BP*)

168 
Royal Canadian Mint 2000 one hundred 
dollar gold proof coin, No 01737, with 
certificate and Royal Canadian Mint case, 
weight 13.33g  
£250-£350 (+24% BP*)

169 
Royal Canadian Mint 2001 one hundred 
dollar 14 carat gold proof coin, No 03624, 
with certificate and Royal Canadian Mint 
case, weight 13.33g  
£250-£350 (+24% BP*)

170 
Royal Canadian Mint 2002 one hundred 
dollar 14 carat gold proof coin, No 01436, 
with certificate and Royal Canadian Mint 
case, weight 13.33g  
£250-£350 (+24% BP*)

171 
Royal Canadian Mint 2003 one hundred 
dollar 14 carat gold proof coin, No 02093, 
with certificate and Royal Canadian Mint 
case, weight 13.33g  
£250-£350 (+24% BP*)

172 
Royal Canadian Mint 2004 one hundred 
dollar 14 carat gold proof coin, No 05195, 
with certificate and Royal Canadian Mint 
case, weight 13.33g  
£250-£350 (+24% BP*)

Lot 172Lot 171

Lot 170Lot 169

Lot 168Lot 167

Lot 166Lot 165
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132-185 Coins 

173 
Royal Canadian Mint 2005 one hundred 
dollar 14 carat gold proof coin, No 3824, 
with certificate and Royal Canadian Mint 
case, weight 13.33g  
£250-£350 (+24% BP*)

174 
Royal Canadian Mint 2006 one hundred 
dollar 14 carat gold proof coin, No 1700, 
with certificate and Royal Canadian Mint 
case, weight 12g  
£250-£300 (+24% BP*)

175 
Royal Canadian Mint 2007 one hundred 
dollar 14 carat gold proof coin, No 3776, 
with certificate and Royal Canadian Mint 
case, weight 12g  
£250-£300 (+24% BP*)

176 
Royal Canadian Mint 2008 one hundred 
dollar 14 carat gold proof coin, No 0431, 
with certificate and Royal Canadian Mint 
case, weight 12g  
£250-£300 (+24% BP*)

177 
Royal Canadian Mint 2009 one hundred 
dollar 14 carat gold proof coin, No 1134, 
with certificate and Royal Canadian Mint 
case, weight 12g  
£250-£300 (+24% BP*)

178 
Royal Canadian Mint 2010 one hundred 
dollar 14 carat gold proof coin, No 1140, 
with certificate and Royal Canadian Mint 
case, weight 12g  
£250-£300 (+24% BP*)

179 
Royal Canadian Mint 2011 one hundred 
dollar 14 carat gold proof coin, No 1511, 
175th Anniversary of Canadas First Railway 
(1836-2011), with certificate and Royal 
Canadian Mint case, weight 12g  
£250-£300 (+24% BP*)

180 
Royal Canadian Mint 2012 one hundred 
dollar 14 carat gold proof coin, No 52, with 
certificate and Royal Canadian Mint case, 
weight 12g  
£250-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 180Lot 179

Lot 178Lot 177

Lot 176Lot 175

Lot 174Lot 173
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Coins 132-185

181 
Royal Canadian Mint 2013 
one hundred dollar 14 carat 
gold proof coin, No 157, with 
certificate and Royal Canadian 
Mint case, weight 12g  
£250-£300 (+24% BP*)

182 
Royal Canadian Mint 2014 
one hundred dollar 14 carat 
gold proof coin, No 196, 
150th Anniversary of the 
Québec and Charlotte Town 
Conferences, with certificate 
and Royal Canadian Mint case, 
weight 12g  
£250-£300 (+24% BP*)

183 
Royal Canadian Mint 
1867-1967 seven coin proof 
set, including gold twenty 
dollar coin dated 1967, a 
dollar, fifty cent, twenty five 
cent, ten cent, five cent and a 
one cent coin, in fitted Royal 
Canadian Mint case.  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

184 
Royal Canadian Mint 1988 Olympic silver coin set, with certificates 
and Royal Canadian Mint case  
£150-£250 (+24% BP*)

185 
Royal Canadian Mint 1976 Olympic silver proof coin set, with 
certificates and Royal Canadian Mint case  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 185Lot 184

Lot 183Lot 182

Lot 181
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41186-204A Silver

188 
Continental silver box, hinged cover, and decorated throughout with 
embossed cherubs, length 17cm, width 5cm, height 3cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

189 
Early 20th century Russian silver and champlevé enamel napkin 
ring, makers mark worn, decorated with mainly blue and red flowers 
on a turquoise blue background, diameter 4.5cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

190 
Silver and shagreen snuff box, assay marked London 1919, by 
Callow, length 8cm, width 4.5cm, height 2cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

186 
German novelty ‘Lady’s Legs’ corkscrew, with flesh coloured thighs with white and blue 
striped stockings, length 6.6cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

187 
Amber seal handle, with gilt metal collar, 
height 72mm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

Lot 190

Lot 189Lot 188

Lot 187Lot 186
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42 Silver 186-204A

191 
George III silver salver, raised on three feet, 
London 1805, maker Peter, Ann and William 
Bateman, weight 351g, diameter 20.5cm  
£150-£250 (+24% BP*)

192 
Silver topped glass decanter and stopper, 
pierced and embossed shoulders neck and 
top, assay marked, Birmingham 1902, 
height 21cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

192A 
George III silver circular dish and cover, 
twin handles, assay marked, London 1812, 
total weight 626g  
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

193 
Electro plated silver topped smoked glass 
claret jug, tapered cylindrical form with hand 
painted flowers and butterflies, height 26cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

194 
George VI hallmarked silver planished 
silver circular dish, Omar Ramsden, London 
1938, with shaped rim, engraved Omar 
Ramsden Me Fecit, raised on circular foot, 
diameter 11.5cm, weight 98g  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

Lot 194

Lot 193

Lot 192A

Lot 192

Lot 191
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43186-204A Silver

195 
Silver topped cut crystal biscuit barrel, assay marked Sheffield 1912, 
height 18cm (excluding handle)  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

196 
Late Victorian hallmarked silver Christening cup and saucer, William 
Mammatt & Sons; Sheffield 1898, the cup with ‘S’ scroll handle, embossed scroll 
work and acanthus leaf decoration raised on circular foot, 7cm high; the saucer 
similarly decorated, height 7cm, diameter 12cm, gross weight 147g  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

197 
Victorian silver sauceboat, raised on three shell supports, 
Garrad & Co, don 1842, stamped Garrards Panton Street 
London, weight 454g, length 22.5cm, height 13.5cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

198 
George III silver three piece tea service, consisting of 
teapot, sugar and cream, Sheffield 1819, maker John 
Watson, weight 1440g  
£800-£1200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 198

Lot 197

Lot 196

Lot 195
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44 Silver 186-204A

199 
Silver comport, embossed scroll and floral 
decoration, assay marked, Birmingham 1906, 
diameter 28cm, height 14cm, weight 496g  
£120-£180 (+24% BP*)

200 
Four piece William IV silver tea service, 
melon form, embossed and chased floral 
decoration, with flower head finials, 
monogram ‘R’, assay marked London 1833, 
total weight 2502g  
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

201 
Mid Victorian coromandel ladies vanity 
case/box. Lined interior with lift out tray and 
contains original silver topped bottles, jars and 
bottles with a fitted manicure set, secret base 
jewellery drawer, silver assay marked, London 
1860, stamped S Morgan & Co, London, 
length 28cm, width 20cm, height 17.5cm  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

202 
Rectangular silver handled tray, Sheffield 
1933, presented to Walter S Fisher Esq., 
by his employees on the completion of his 
sixtieth year in business, 31st January 1954, 
weight 1537g  
£500-£700 (+24% BP*)

Lot 202

Lot 201Lot 200

Lot 199
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45186-204A Silver

203 
A canteen of silver cutlery, Sheffield 1936, 
made by Mappin & Webb, comprising of:- 
six forks, six dessert forks, six teaspoons, sugar 
tongs, four table spoons, six dessert spoons, six 
soup spoons, two sauce ladles, six table knives, 
six cheese knives, total silver weight 1747g  
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

204A 
Mahogany three drawer canteen table, raised 
on cabriole legs with ball and claw feet. Each 
drawer fitted to accommodate a full suite of 
Argyle plated silver cutlery, Sheffield, England. 
Cutlery includes: twelve settings of dinner 
knives and forks, dessert knives and forks, fish 
knives and forks, fruit knives and forks, pastry 
knives and forks, serving spoons, dessert, soup 
and tea spoons, ladles etc. Table measures - 
length 74cm, width 45cm, height 81cm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

204 
Table canteen of silver cutlery, twelve piece 
setting, Sheffield 1933, in a mahogany three 
drawer chest on ball and claw feet, length 
96cm, height 82cm, silver weight 4755g  
£1,800-£2,200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 203

Lot 204 (chest)Lot 204 (cutlery)
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Glass 205-219

205 
Scottish vasart glass posy 
bowl, pink with pale green 
swirls to the rim, height 11cm, 
diameter 25cm 
and a Scottish vasart glass 
shallow bowl, with undulating 
waved rim, pink with blue and 
pale green swirls to the rim, 
height 5cm, diameter 28cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

206 
Late 19th / early 20th century 
etched glass, of tapering form, 
raised on knop stem terminating 
circular foot, the glass etched 
with the garb of the Worshipful 
Company of Bakers, amongst 
flowers and thistle border and 
cartouche bearing the initials 
R O, height 22cm  
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

207 
Pair of Scottish Vasart glass 
bowls, red/orange with blue, grey 
and yellow swirls with light gold 
aventurine inclusions, diameter 
23cm, height 12cm  
£120-£180 (+24% BP*)

208 
Rene Lalique frosted glass 
bowl, Nemours pattern 
25.5cm diameter, height 10cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

209 
Scottish Vasart glass vase, 
orange/red with black swirls 
and gold aventurine inclusions, 
height 15cm  
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

Afternoon session starting at 2.00pm

Lot 209

Lot 208Lot 207

Lot 206Lot 205
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205-219 Glass

210 
Scottish Strathearn cylindrical vase, 
orange/red with grey swirls and gold 
aventurine inclusions, height 19cm  
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

211 
Glasform studio glass vase, signed John 
Ditchfield, No8059, white opalescent with 
assorted colour roundels, height 16cm  
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

212 
Scottish Strathearn flared vase, orange/
red with grey swirls and gold aventurine 
inclusions, height 11.5cm, diameter 27.5cm  
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

213 
Scottish Vasart glass vase, orange/red with 
grey swirls and gold aventurine inclusions, 
height 24.5cm  
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

214 
Scottish Monart glass vase, orange stripes, 
mottled green neck with gold aventurine 
inclusions, height 19.5cm  
£150-£180 (+24% BP*)

Lot 214Lot 213

Lot 212

Lot 211Lot 210
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Glass 205-219

215 
Scottish Monart glass vase, red/orange with 
grey and purple swirls, height 18cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

216 
Scottish Vasart glass vase, orange/red with 
grey swirls and gold aventurine inclusions, 
height 16cm  
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

217 
Scottish Vasart glass vase, pink and purple 
swirls, height 16.5cm  
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

218 
Siddy Langley studio glass vase, celadon 
spring oval free form, height 28cm  
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

219 
Set of nine gilt overlaid drinking 
glasses, in the Moser style, raised on plain 
stem terminating in spread circular foot, 
height 16.5cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

Lot 219

Lot 218Lot 217

Lot 216Lot 215
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49220-230 Ivory

220 
Two Japanese carved ivory netsuke, 
old travellers with sticks 
One 7.5cm high, the other 5cm high  
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

221 
Japanese carved ivory netsuke, a warrior on 
a mythical creatures back and a snake coiled 
round his sword, signed, height 5.5cm (hand 
missing)  
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

222 
Continental jewelled carved ivory triptych 
of Elizabeth I, late 19th/20th century, 
modelled as a standing queen, her skirt 
opening to reveal a triptych scene of a 
queen at court with her various courtiers in 
attendance, height 19cm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

223 
Continental jewelled carved ivory 
triptych of Elizabeth I, late 19th/20th 
century, modelled as a standing queen, 
her skirt opening to reveal a triptych scene 
of the execution of Mary Queen of Scots, 
height 20.5cm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

224 
Japanese carved ivory okimono, Meiji 
period (1868-1912) father and two sons 
playing with two dogs, signed to base, 
height 24.5cm  
£180-£240 (+24% BP*)

225 
Japanese carved ivory okimono, Meiji 
period (1868-1912) two men, one with 
a boy on his shoulders holding a basket 
with an eagle stealing a fish, signed to base, 
height 28cm  
£180-£240 (+24% BP*)

Lot 225Lot 224

Lot 223Lot 222

Lot 221Lot 220
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Ivory 220-230

226 
Japanese carved ivory okimono, Meiji period 
(1868-1912) father and two sons, one sitting in 
a basket on his head, a fish in a trap at his feet, 
height 28cm  
£180-£240 (+24% BP*)

227 
Japanese carved ivory scent bottle, flat and thin 
form, detailed decoration to both sides, depicting 
fighting warriors on horseback (finial missing)  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

228 
19th/20th century Cantonese carved ivory 
calling card case, decorated with carved flowers 
and figures, original presentation box, length 
9.5cm, width 5.5cm  
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

229 
19th century ivory lined gilt metal canister and 
cover, oval form, height 14cm  
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

230 
Pair scrimshaw mounted to a chequer board, 
decorated with children 
Teeth measure 10cm High  
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 230

Lot 229Lot 228

Lot 227Lot 226
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235 
Louise B. Howitz (19th century) Phyliss 
portrait miniature on ivory, initialled 
L.B.H, in a beech and gilt frame, label verso 
7cm x 6cm  
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

236 
Michele Albanesi (1816-1878; Italian) a 
19th century portrait miniature on ivory, 
depicting a bearded gentleman wearing a 
paisley jacket, in a plain gilt frame, signed 
and dated 
7cm x 5.5cm  
£150-£200 (+24% BP*)

233 
19th century portrait miniature on ivory, 
depicting an officer wearing a red jacket, in 
plain oval gilt frame 
7.5cm x 6.5cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

234 
Late 18th / early 19th century portrait 
miniature on ivory, depicting Jesus 
with crown of thorns holding possibly a 
Hummingbird feather, in a rectangular 
lacquered frame 
7.5cm x 6cm  
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

231 
19th century portrait miniature on ivory, 
depicting a young gentleman, in a gilt gesso 
frame 12.5cm x 10cm  
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

232 
19th century portrait miniature on ivory, 
depicting mother and daughter, in a lacquered 
and brass frame 
8cm x 6.5cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

Lot 236Lot 235Lot 234

Lot 233Lot 232Lot 231
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Miniatures 231-241

240 
Jean-Baptiste Issanchou 
(French; 1875-1960) Classical Maiden, 
a gold framed Limoges enamel brooch, 
marked verso 
3cm x 2cm  
£60-£80 (+24% BP*)

241 
A 19th century portrait miniature, 
depicting a male Naval Officer, mounted 
in a velvet cushion frame 
6.5cm x 5.2cm  
£60-£80 (+24% BP*)

238 
19th century portrait miniature on ivory 
Girl with Ivy Crown and ringlets, signed, in 
a gilt brass frame 
4.5cm x 3.5cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

239 
A 19th century portrait miniature on ivory, 
gentleman in black jacket, unframed 
6.5cm x 5.5cm  
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

237 
19th century, possibly Russian School, 
portrait on ivory depicting a Russian Tsar, 
reverse with a black ink portrait bust of a lady 
within a floral painted surround, signed, in a 
plain oval white metal frame 
5cm x 3.5cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

Lot 241Lot 240

Lot 239Lot 238Lot 237
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243A 
19th century Chinese blue and white moon flask, Qing Dynasty, 
circa 1880, fully decorated with floral scroll patterns, dragon handles 
(damage to one handle), height 25.5cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

244 
20th century Chinese blue and white arrow vase, baluster form 
applied handles, feather and scroll decoration (chips to rim), 
height 16.5cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

242 
20th century Chinese blue and white ginger jar and cover, decorated 
with flowering prunus, four character mark to base, height 15cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

243 
19th/20th century Chinese famille rose tea caddy and cover, height 
15.5cm (damage repair to cover)  
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

Lot 244Lot 243A

Lot 243Lot 242
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54 Oriental CeramiCs and WOrks Of art 242-252

245 
19th/20th century Chinese blue and white vase, decorated with 
a continuous landscape, four character mark to base, height 16cm 
(hairline cracks)  
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

246 
Pair of Japanese Meiji period (1868-1912) Satsuma baluster vases, 
richly gilded, decorated with figures in a garden and scholars, marks to 
base, height 13cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

247 
Chinese pale celadon jade carving of a Mandarin duck, holding a 
lotus stem in its bill with flower and leaf, incised detail to eyes and 
feathers, length 9.5cm, width 3cm, height 5.5cm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

248 
Late 19th / early 20th century Japanese Imari porcelain bottle vase, 
with elongated neck; decorated with flowers and panels of mythical 
creatures, raised on circular foot, height 36cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

Lot 248

Lot 247

Lot 246

Lot 245
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55242-252 Oriental CeramiCs and WOrks Of art

249 
A Chinese blue and white painted porcelain bottle vase, the neck 
decorated with sprays of flowers, the body decorated with trees and 
bushes, raised on circular café au lait, bearing character marks to base, 
height 32cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

250 
19th century Chinese vase, baluster form, copper oxide glaze, with 
applied deer heads, reign marks to base, height 33cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

251 
Late 19th / early 20th century Chinese famille Rose porcelain 
circular bowl, enamelled with floral and insect decoration, the base 
with a scholar sitting at a table, diameter 29cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

252 
19th/20th century octagonal plate, floral decorated rim with 
a central panel depicting figures in the garden, diameter 34cm 
(small restoration)  
£60-£90 (+24% BP)

Lot 252Lot 251

Lot 250Lot 249
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56 Bronzes & Metalware 253-288

253 
Art Nouveau WMF trinket 
dish, oval shaped, decorated 
with a young child and a snail, 
No210., length 27.5cm, width 
13.5cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

254 
Art Nouveau WMF pen tray, 
incorporating an ink well with 
glass reservoir and hinged cover, 
decorated with a maiden and 
flowers, No331, length 30cm, 
width 12cm 
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

255 
Pair of Art Nouveau pewter 
candlesticks, marked Orivit, 
No2284, height 18cm 
£80-£120(+24% BP*)

256 
Art Nouveau WMF trinket 
dish, heart shaped, decorated 
with a maiden and flowers, 
No232, length 26cm, width 
22cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

Lot 256Lot 255

Lot 254

Lot 253
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257 
Art Nouveau WMF style bowl, with a blue glass liner, 
decorated with tendrils and flowers, length 57cm, width 31cm, 
height 20cm  
£180-£240 (+24% BP*)

258 
French bronze champleve enamel oval wall mirror, decorated 
with putti, with bevelled glass, length 18cm, height 25cm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

259 
Pair of 19th century brass candlesticks, with boulle 
decorations, set on square bases with brass and tortoiseshell inlays 
in the style of Andre Charles Boulle, leading to a fluted circular 
column with drip pan and candle holder, height 21cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

260 
After the antique, a 19th / early 20th cast bronze twin 
handled Warwick vase of typical form, with associated liner, 
height 13cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

261 
Japanese bronze figure of a carp, Meiji period (1868-1912), length 29cm  
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 261

Lot 260

Lot 259

Lot 258Lot 257
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58 Bronzes & Metalware 253-288

262 
Pair of marble and gilt metal table lamps, grey and pink veined 
marble top supported on three gilt metal hooved legs on a circular 
marble base with a gilt metal band decorated with Egyptian figures, 
height 47cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

263 
Late 19th century enamel and gilt brass harp shaped mantel clock, 
probably French, enamelled with floral decoration, the door opening to 
reveal white painted Roman numerals, applied mounts and raised on 
applied scroll feet, height 22cm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

264 
Marion Henderson Wilson (Scottish 1869-1956), pair of Arts and 
Crafts tapered brass vases, embossed decoration with stylised trees and 
doves, signed MH Wilson, height 31cm  
£120-£180 (+24% BP*)

Lot 262

Lot 263 Lot 264
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59253-288 Bronzes & Metalware

265 
Michael Duihan (Irish born 1956) 
Bronze sculpture, signed, dated 96, No1/9 
‘Cortege’ 
Height 50cm  
£2,000-£3,000 (+24% BP*)

266 
Michael Duihan (Irish born 1956) 
Bronze sculpture, signed, dated 96 No1/9 
‘Triple Dancing Group’ 
Height 54cm  
£2,000-£3,000 (+24% BP*)

Lot 266Lot 265
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60 Bronzes & Metalware 253-288

267 
Mark Rode 
(Irish born 1965) 
Bronze sculpture, 
signed, No4/7 
‘Bull Elephant’ 
Height 25cm. 
Length 42cm  
£1,200-£1,800 
(+24% BP*)

268 
Mark Coreth 
(British born 1958) 
Bronze sculpture, 
signed, No3/9 
‘Marabou Stork’ 
Height 45cm  
£2,000-£3,000 
(+24% BP*)

269 
Mark Rode 
(Irish born 1965) 
Bronze sculpture, 
signed No3/4 
‘Male Walrus’ 
Length 28cm, width 
21cm, height 20cm  
£800-£1,200 
(+24% BP*)

Lot 269Lot 268

Lot 267
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61253-288 Bronzes & Metalware

270 
Arts and Crafts white metal tray, oval 
form with an embossed and pierced gallery 
decorated with butterflies, length 44.5cm, 
width 32cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

271 
Pair Arts and Crafts copper fire dogs, with 
stylised petal and spherical terminals, with 
large flat pad feet, height 42cm  
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

272 
Arts and Crafts brass twin handled tray, 
rectangular form, decorated with fuchsias, 
length 67cm, width 27cm  
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

273 
Arts and Crafts double handled brass 
tray, rectangular form with scroll handles, 
embossed stylised floral border, length 61cm, 
width 35cm  
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

274 
Arts and Crafts brass square tapered planter, decorated with circular panels embossed with 
stylised leaves and fuchsias, length 18cm, width 18cm, height 24cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

Lot 274Lot 273

Lot 272

Lot 271Lot 270
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62 Bronzes & Metalware 253-288

276 
Marion Henderson Wilson (Scottish 
1869-1956), arts and crafts brass framed 
mirror, embossed decoration with stylised 
trees, initialled MW, height 41cm, 
width 28cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

277 
Arts and Crafts brass framed mirror, 
embossed stylised leaves and fuchsias 
decoration, height 74cm, width 46cm  
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

278 
Siobhan Bulfin (Irish) 
Bronze sculpture, signed No8/9 
‘The Shire’ 
Length 52cm, height 40cm  
£2,000-£3,000 (+24% BP*)

275 
John Coll (Irish born 1956) 
Bronze sculpture 
Basking Shark ‘The Galway Hooker Boat’ 
Length 52cm, height 59cm,  
£2,000-£3,000 (+24% BP*)

Lot 275

Lot 276

Lot 277

Lot 278
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William Tolliday joined Garrard in 1970 and worked there exclusively for 25 years.  
He specialised in creating castles which makes this one of his rare designs.

279 
B.C. Zheng 
Bronze sculpture, greenish patina, signed ‘The Tormented’ 
Height 43cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

280 
French bronze figure of Athena, Goddess of War, raised on circular 
rouge marble base, height 51cm (excluding base)  
£600-£800 (+24% BP*)

281 
Mark Coreth (British born 1958) 
Bronze sculpture, brown/green patina, unique piece, signed 
‘Leopard on Rocks’ 
Length 30cm, width 23cm, height 21.5cm  
£3,000-£5,000 (+24% BP*)

281A 
Rare William Tolliday goldsmith piece, depicting ‘Comedy and 
Tragedy’ masks sculpted out of gold, signed lower right, each head 
8.5cm x 6.5cm 
£500-£700 (+24% BP*)

Lot 280

Lot 281A

Lot 281Lot 279
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64 Bronzes & Metalware 253-288

282 
Mark Coreth 
(British born 1958) 
Bronze sculpture, signed, No8/12 
‘Red Grouse in Flight’ 
Height 36cm (excluding base)  
£2,000-£3,000 (+24% BP*)

283 
Charles M Russell (American) 
Bronze sculpture, signed 
‘Native American Indian 
on horseback’ 
Height 86cm  
£2,000-£3,000 (+24% BP*)

284 
Large Japanese bronze figure, of a geisha girl carrying a bunch of 
flowers, Meiji period (1868-1912) square stamp with character marks 
to base, height 81cm  
£800-£1200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 283

Lot 284

Lot 282
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285 
Electro plated silver 
paraffin lamp, 
Corinthian column 
with applied lion 
masks, converted to 
electric, height 58cm 
excluding shade  
£100-£150 
(+24% BP*)

286 
David Annand 
MRSS (Scottish 
born 1948) 
Maquette, signed 
‘Blackwater’ 
45cm x 45cm x 37cm 
Maquette for a 
commission in 
Monaghan, Eire  
£1,000-£1,500 
(+24% BP*)

287 
Large porcelain 
table lamp, gilt 
metal base and neck, 
decorated with gilt 
floral swags and tails, 
height 63cm  
£80-£120 
(+24% BP*)

288 
Large Royal 
Copenhagen table 
lamp, decorated with 
irises in a continuous 
landscape, supported 
on a circular metal 
base, height 56cm  
£200-£300 
(+24% BP*)

Lot 288Lot 287

Lot 286Lot 285
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66 Militaria 289-300

291 
19th/ early 20th century 
Nepalese Kukri, together 
with three bone handled 
Indian daggers, each with 
carved handles, a 19th century 
hunting knife  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

292 
Late 19th century; probably 
North Indian straight bladed 
dagger, with Bidriware style 
handle; with wire grip; with 
white metal and lacquer 
scabbard. Overall length 50cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

289 
World War I medal group, including: 
(i) Un-named New Zealand Cross Medal 
(ii) General naval medal with Persian Gulf 1909-1914 clasp, awarded 
to J16687, W.M. McGeachin, able seaman HMS Swiftsure 
(iii) 1914-15 Star awarded to J16687, W.M. McGeachin, able seaman 
Royal Navy. 
(iv) British war medal awarded to J16687, W.M. McGeachin, leading 
seaman Royal Navy 
(v) Victory Medal awarded to J16687, W.M. McGeachin, leading 
seaman Royal Navy 
(vi) Good Service and Good Conduct medal awarded to J16687, 
W.M. McGeachin, able seaman HMS Renown 
(vii) and a New Zealand Dominican medal awarded to F.J. Larkin, 
to the officers and crew of HMS New Zealand 1913  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

290 
Korean Medal group, including: 
CPL. J. Cowan Royal Scots 22652134 Korea Medal, United 
Nations Korea medal with bar, General Service Medal with canal 
zone bar and efficiency medal, together with PTE G. Potts D.L.I. 
22223546 United Nations Korea medal and a brass cap badge bearing 
Royal Coat of Arms  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

Lot 292

Lot 291

Lot 290Lot 289
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293 
German World War II WKC Kriegsmarine navy 
dress dagger, engraved 24.5cm blade, stamped 
WKC (Weyersberg, Kirschbaum und Cie) celluloid 
grip with spiral wire binding, eagle pommel with 
brass scabbard and hanging straps  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

294 
SMF, Solingen, German World War II type 2 
dress dagger, for the Luftwaffe, with plain 25cm 
blade, cross guard in the form of an eagle clutching 
a Swastika in its talons, celluloid grip with spiral 
wire binding and bulbous, swastika alloy pommel, 
with scabbard and hanging straps  
£200-£30 (+24% BP*)

295 
19th century Wootz Damascus Katar dagger, the 
blade covered with a velvet brass scabbard, the hilt 
with double knop grip, decorated with scrolling 
foliage and geometric designs in gold Koftgari, 
length 44cm  
£120-£150 (+24% BP*)

296 
Late 19th century Mugal Empire Tulwar style 
dagger, with serrated double edge blade, Bidriware 
style handle with geometric pattern decoration, 
length approximately 70cm  
£120-£150 (+24% BP*)

Lot 296Lot 295

Lot 294

Lot 293
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68 Militaria 289-300

297 
Scottish basket hilt sword, 
1828 pattern, dome pommel 
with a ball finial, basket 
hilt with heart piercing, the 
ricasso marked with a six 
point star and the double 
fullered blade, etched with 
thistles and scroll work, with 
a steel scabbard, length of 
blade 80.5cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

298 
Late 19th / early 
20th century Tegar 
(Executioner’s Sword), 
the curved blade with silver 
Koftgari of floral and figural 
decoration; with plain cast 
iron grip terminating in 
a carved pommel, length 
approximately 78cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

299 
Pair of late 19th/early 
century North Indian/
Persian patinated iron 
circular shields, decorated 
with geometric borders, 
diameter 23.5cm  
£50-£80 (+24% BP*)

300 
Late 19th/20th century 
North Indian/Persian 
brass and enamel circular 
pierced shield, the central 
boss with floral decoration, 
cut out with lion and bird 
decoration, diameter 36cm 
together with a smaller 
North Indian/Persian brass 
and enamel shield, with 
leaf decoration  
£60-£100 (+24% BP*)

Lot 300Lot 299

Lot 298

Lot 297
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304 
Mid to late 19th century oak cased Emanuel of 
Southampton oak cased chiming bracket clock, 
the single glass door opening to reveal the brass face 
with three subsidiary dials, black painted Roman 
numerals, the left hand side panel with repeater pull, 
pierced brass panels, surmounted with brass urn 
finials, raised on four lion paw feet, height 75cm  
£1,500-£1,800 (+24% BP*)

301 
A cased pair of World 
War II German Leitz 
U – Boat binoculars, 
stamped 7 x 50 Beh 
457572, the case impressed 
with Imperial Eagle, 
length 21.5cm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

302 
The Macallan Grain 
Reserva 18 year old 1980 
single Highland Malt 
Scotch Whisky, bottled in 
1999 in original wooden 
presentation case, 700ml, 
single malt, 40% volume  
£1,500-£2,000 
(+24% BP*)

303 
The Millennium Malt 
single barrel Scotch 
Whisky, 700ml, 
48% volume bottle 
number 75 of 456  
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

Lot 304Lot 303

Lot 302

Lot 301
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Miscellaneous 301-320

305 
Antique Coco De Mer, length 31cm, width 26cm, depth 16cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

306 
Pair Indian inlaid hardstone plaques, robed figures mounted in 
ebonised frames, 17.5cm x 13cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

307 
Two boxed Hermes silk scarves, Fleur de Fuchsia, deigned by 
Leigh P. Cook, dimensions 87cm x 89cm and Sous les Orangers, 
designed by Dimitri Rybaltchenko, Dimensions 87cm x 89cm  
£150-£200 (+24% BP*)

308 
Two boxed Hermes silk scarves, Premieres Mains, designed by 
Zoe Pauwels, dimensions, 90cm x 84cm and Jardin Creole, designed by 
Valerie Dawlat-Dumoulin. Dimensions 86cm x 87cm  
£150-£200 (+24% BP*)

309 
Two boxed Hermes silk scarves, Cheval Surprise designed by 
Dimitri Rybaltchenko, dimensions 87cm x 89cm and Myths et 
Metamorphoses, designed by Annie Faivre, dimensions 88cm x 87cm  
£150-£200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 306

Lot 309

Lot 308

Lot 307

Lot 305
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310 
Boxed Hermes silk scarf, 
Dancing Pearls, designed by 
Virginie Jamin, dimensions 
90cm x 90cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

311 
Hermes, Jige Elan 29 
clutch bag, finished in black, 
with original orange cotton 
protective bag, 20cm x 29cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

312 
Louis Vuitton Damier 
Vernis evening bag, finished 
in black, chrome sides 
and strap, 10cm x 12cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

313 
Victorian walnut marquetry 
lap desk, hinged lid 
mounted with an oval 
handpainted floral spray, 
enclosing a velvet lined 
writing surface with fitted 
lidded compartments and 
pen tray with glass inkwells. 
Length 39cm, depth 24cm  
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 313

Lot 312

Lot 311Lot 310
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Miscellaneous 301-320

314 
A pair of late 17th century carved oak wall 
panels, depicting Charles II and Catherine of 
Braganza, height 34cm and 30cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

315 
Three volumes, Masterpieces of Industrial 
Art and Sculpture at the International 
Exhibition 1862, by J.B. Waring, published 
by Day & Son, London, lithographers to 
the Queen & HRH The Prince of Wales. 
Waring, John Burnley, First Edition, 
3 volumes, folio, 3 chromolithographed titles 
and 301 chromolithographed plates, original 
brown Morocco gilt, gilt edges.  
£200-£400 (+24% BP*)

316 
Large collection of sports photographs, to 
include Rangers and Celtic team photographs, 
and an assortment of Royal photographs, 
taken by James Gray and Robin Gray 
press photographers  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

317 
Leather cartridge case, by Holland and 
Holland with six interior divisions, with brass 
bound corners, length 39cm, height 29cm  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

Lot 317

Lot 316

Lot 315Lot 314
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318 
Pair of late 19th / early 
20th century French 
porcelain headed parasol 
dolls, with articulated papier 
mache limbs; dressed in 
white clothing; impressed 
marks to back of head, 
height 52cm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

319 
Late 19th / early 20th 
century porcelain headed 
clothed Marionette 
Doll, impressed numbers 
to the back of the head, 
height 35cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

320 
David Watson Stevenson 
RSA (Scottish 1842-1904) 
carved white marble bust, 
Edinburgh 1901 
‘Alfred Nobel’ 
Height 63cm  
£800-£1,200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 320

Lot 319Lot 318
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Mauchline Ware 321-363 

325 
19th century Scottish sycamore Mauchline 
ware snuff box, wooden hinged cover 
decorated with an interior scene of a seated 
young lady, length 8cm, width 5cm, 
height 2cm  
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

326 
Scottish burr elm snuff box, stamped 
Geo Clair wooden hinged cover, natural burr 
finish, length 8cm, width 7cm, height 4.5cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

Mauchline Ware
Mauchline ware originated in the late 18th century, during the wars of snuff taking, a popular and sociable custom. However by the 1820s 
demand for snuff boxes had declined. Box makers adapted and began making other small useful wooden items, which were suitable as 
souvenirs from the for our increasing number of holiday travellers.

By 1825 William and Andrew Smith established a prestigious box works in Mauchline, Ayrshire. Through the years they produced four 
finishes to their wares. Transfer, Tartan, Fern and later Photographic. Unfortunately, the production of Mauchline ware ceased in 1933 due 
to a fire in the factory in Mauchline.

321 
Two 19th century Scottish sycamore 
Mauchline ware snuff boxes, wooden hinged 
covers decorated with black transfer prints 
‘A Barbers Shop’ and a ‘Sporting Scene’, 
length 6cm width 4cm, height 1.5cm and 
length 7cm, width 4cm, height 2cm (2)  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

322 
19th century Scottish sycamore Mauchline 
ware snuff box, wooden hinged cover 
decorated with interior scene, three men 
drinking ale, length 9cm, width 5cm, 
height 2cm  
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

323 
19th century Scottish sycamore Mauchline 
ware snuff box, wooden hinged cover 
decorated with an interior scene ‘The 
Association of Felt Makers of the United 
Kingdom’, length 8cm, width 5cm, 
height 2cm  
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

324 
19th century Scottish sycamore Mauchline 
ware snuff box, wooden hinged cover 
decorated with Loch Leven, length 7.5cm, 
width 4.5cm, height 2cm  
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

Lot 326

Lot 323

Lot 325

Lot 322

Lot 324

Lot 321
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327 
19th Century Scottish sycamore Mauchline 
ware snuff box, wooden hinged cover, 
decorated with a sporting scene shooting 
woodcock, length 8cm, width 4.5cm, 
height 1.5cm  
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

328 
Two Scottish sycamore Mauchline ware 
pocket watch stands, decorated with 
black transfer print of Windermere and 
Tewkesbury Abbey. (2)  
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

329 
19th century Scottish sycamore Mauchline 
ware playing card box, wooden hinged cover 
revealing a fitted interior, stamped S Stiven 
Laukirk, decorated with transfer prints 
of Scottish castles, length 21.5cm, width 
14.5cm, height 9.5cm  
£120-£180 (+24% BP*)

330 
Scottish Mauchline fern ware felt lined 
box, oval form, cover decorated with a black 
transfer print of Dunkeld from Birnham Hill, 
length 11cm, width 7cm, height 4.5cm  
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

331 
Scottish sycamore Mauchline ware 
miniature two drawer chest, decorated with 
black transfer print of Scottish landmarks, 
length 14.5cm, width 11cm, height 14cm  
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

332 
19th century walnut tea caddy, hinged 
cover with a transfer print panel ‘The Pass 
of Lennie’, fitted interior (no lids), raised 
on bun feet, length 17.5cm, width 13.5cm, 
height 14cm  
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

Lot 332

Lot 329

Lot 331

Lot 328

Lot 330

Lot 327
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Mauchline Ware 321-363 

335 
Large Mauchline Tartan 
Ware box, with a black 
and white portrait of Alec 
Smith to cover, length 
33cm, width 19.5cm, 
height 7cm  
£30-£50 (+24% BP*)

336 
19th century Scottish 
Mauchline ware tea 
caddy, wooden hinged 
cover with a transfer 
print of Culzean Castle, 
revealing twin lidded 
compartments, raised 
on gilt bun feet, length 
22.5cm, width 13.5cm, 
height 14cm  
£120-£180 (+24% BP*)

337 
Scottish sycamore 
Mauchline ware folding 
wool winder, with shelf 
bracket, decorated with 
black transfer print of the 
Bank of England  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

338 
Scottish sycamore 
Mauchline ware egg 
epergne, with six egg 
cups and one egg, all 
decorated with black 
transfer prints of 
Ayrshire landmarks 
and buildings, diameter 
approximately 20cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

333 
19th century Scottish sycamore Mauchline ware 
box, wooden hinged cover with a black transfer print 
of Lambton Hall, raised on bun feet, length 16.5cm, 
width 8cm, height 6cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

334 
Scottish tartan Mauchline ware ink stand, Leslie 
tartan with a glass ink well, with Leslie Tartan Ware top, 
diameter 15.5cm  
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

Lot 338

Lot 335

Lot 337

Lot 334

Lot 336

Lot 333
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342 
Eleven assorted Scottish 
sycamore Mauchline ware 
bound books, all decorated with 
black transfer prints of Scottish 
landmarks (11)  
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

343 
Sixteen assorted Scottish 
sycamore Mauchline ware, 
including thirteen assorted needle 
cases, a spectacle case, and two 
whistles, all decorated with 
black transfer print of Scottish 
landmarks (16)  
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

Tartan Ware
Tartan, originally worn as battledress by members of Scotland’s ancient clans, today used as a fashion fabric by leading contemporary 
designers. The vogue for tartan began in Victorian times when Scotland became a fashionable holiday destination, to satisfy the demand for 
Scottish souvenirs, tartans began to be used for the decoration of gifts and mementoes such as Mauchline ware products.

339 
Fourteen assorted Mauchline 
Tartan Ware, including:- 
Prince Charlie tartan purse 
Circular Tartan Ware brooch 
Prince Charlie Tartan Ware 
ring box 
MacFarlane tartan book case with 
the smallest bible in the world 
with Burns 
Tartan Ware scoreboard 
McPherson tartan scissor case 
Rob Roy tartan circular 
stamp box 
Stuart tartan stamp case 
Stuart tartan notebook 
McPherson tartan and Gordon 
Tartan Ware letter opener 
Tartan Ware egg 
Louise tartan needle case 
and cover 
Colquhoun tartan pin case 
and cover (14)  
£150-£250 (+24% BP*)

340 
Nine assorted Mauchline 
Tartan Ware, including: 
McKenzie tartan book covers 
McIroy tartan needle jar 
and cover 
McBeth Tartan Ware pin 
cushion in the form of a bucket 
Mackenzie tartan napkin ring 
and another 
MacDuff tartan pin cushion 
Tartan Ware ink blotter 
Tartan Ware stamp box 
Tartan Ware ink well (9)  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

341 
Six assorted pieces of Scottish 
sycamore Mauchline ware, 
various boxes decorated with 
black transfer prints of Scottish 
landmarks (6)  
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

Lot 343

Lot 342Lot 341

Lot 340Lot 339
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Mauchline Ware 321-363 

348 
Scottish sycamore Mauchline ware bound 
photograph album with gilt metal clasp, 
small transfer print of Abbotsford to cover, 
with some black and white photographs, 
length 22.5cm, width 16cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

349 
19th century poker work tea caddy, 
serpentine fronted with hinged cover revealing 
twin lidded compartments, length 22.5cm, 
width 13cm, height 12cm  
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

344 
Twelve assorted Scottish sycamore 
Mauchline ware velvet lined jewellery 
boxes, of various sizes, all decorated 
with black transfer prints of Scottish 
landmarks (12)  
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

345 
Ten assorted pieces of Scottish sycamore 
Mauchline ware, including six money boxes, 
two playing card boxes, thread box and a desk 
stand with fitter drawer (10)  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

346 
Six assorted Scottish sycamore Mauchline 
ware boxes, all decorated with black transfer 
prints of Scottish Landmarks (6)  
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

347 
Scottish sycamore Mauchline ware 
board photograph album, decorated with 
Diphypyllum Blackwoodi, length 30cm, 
width 22cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

Lot 349

Lot 346

Lot 348

Lot 345

Lot 347

Lot 344
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350 
Eighteen assorted pieces of 
Scottish sycamore Mauchline 
ware, novelty items including, 
ladies miniature mirror, two 
purses, two vesta cases, ring box, 
thimble case, three oil boxes, 
brooch with Robert Burns score 
board, three small boxes, two 
small needle jars and a needle 
box, all decorated with black 
transfer prints of landmarks (18)  
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

351 
Ten assorted Scottish sycamore 
Mauchline ware boxes, 
of various forms and sizes, 
decorated with black transfer 
prints of various Scottish 
landmarks (10)  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

352 
Nine assorted Scottish 
sycamore Mauchline ware page 
turners, with various decorations 
including one advertising 
W&A Smith, manufacturers of 
fancy wood ware, Mauchline, 
Ayrshire (9)  
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

353 
Seventeen assorted Scottish sycamore Mauchline 
ware pin cushions, including heart and clover 
shaped cushions, and in the form of parasols and 
bellows etc, decorated with black transfers of 
Scottish landmarks (17)  
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

354 
Twenty assorted pieces of Scottish sycamore 
Mauchline ware, including, drinking cup, 
cauldrons, spill vases, match striker, quaich, egg 
cup etc, all decorated with black transfer prints of 
landmarks (20)  
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 354

Lot 353

Lot 351

Lot 352

Lot 350
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Mauchline Ware 321-363 

355 
Five assorted Scottish sycamore Mauchline ware wool winders 
and three thread dispensers, all decorated with black transfer 
prints of various Scottish landmarks (8)  
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

356 
Seven assorted Mauchline Tartan Ware boxes, including:- 
Gordon tartan book box 
Prince Charlie tartan castle turret money box 
Prince Charlie tartan thread box with Sir Walter Scott 
Stuart tartan thread box 
Stuart Tartan Ware box 
McPherson Tartan Ware box 
Prince Charlie Tartan Ware box, concave sides and a photograph 
of Mauchline to cover (7)  
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

357 
Fourteen assorted Scottish sycamore Mauchline ware napkin 
rings, decorated with black transfers of Scottish landmarks (14)  
£40-£60 (+24% BP*)

358 
Six assorted Scottish sycamore Mauchline ware wall pockets, of 
various forms and five small picture frames all decorated with black 
transfer prints of Scottish landmarks (11)  
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

359 
Eight assorted Scottish sycamore Mauchline ware needle and 
pin cases, two notebooks and a calling card case, all decorated with 
black transfer prints of Scottish landmarks (11)  
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

360 
Eight assorted Scottish sycamore Mauchline ware boxes, of 
various forms and sizes, each decorated with black transfer prints of 
Scottish landmarks (8)  
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

361 
Twenty seven pieces of assorted Scottish sycamore Mauchline 
ware, including egg timers, pocket watch stand, glove stretchers, 
ink well, table brush, fountain pen, tape measures etc, all decorated 
with black transfer prints of landmarks (27)  
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 359

Lot 358

Lot 357

Lot 356Lot 355



81

www.trcallan.com

321-363 Mauchline Ware

362 
Thirteen pieces of assorted Scottish sycamore Mauchline 
ware, including four glass cases (three with glasses), two darning 
mushrooms, and seven various cylindrical cases and covers, decorated 
with black transfer prints of Scottish landmarks (13)  
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

363 
Twelve assorted pieces of Scottish sycamore Mauchline fern ware, 
including a pair of spill vases, card case, picture frame, various boxes, 
gilt handled fan etc (12)  
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 363Lot 362

Lot 361

Lot 360
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Contemporary art 364-463

364 
Darren Baker (British born 1976) ARR 
Framed pastel, signed 
‘Ballet Dancer’ 
16cm x 20cm  
£500-£700 (+24% BP*)

Day 2 Saturday 28 May 2022 
Morning session starting at 11.00am

Darren Baker 
Darren Baker was born in 1976 and 
exhibited outstanding artistic ability 
from the age of seven. He attended 
Bradford College of Art and not long 
after graduation was exhibiting in 
London and New York. A perfectionist 
who has, for most of his life, been 
developing techniques to create a form 
of realism. 
His accolades include: 
 Official portrait artist to Her  
 Majesty the Queen 2011 
 Official artist to the 2012  
 Olympic Games 
 Fine Art Trade Guild award winner,  
 Best Artist 2010 
 Winner of the Garrick Prize at  
 Christies, London.
Over the years Darren Baker has 
produced an impressive portfolio of 
art, which has graced many prestigious 
public and private collections. The 
Sunday Times described his work 
as thrilling and virtuosic “This artist 
is the next big thing” an investors 
dream come true. Since Princess Anne 
unveiled his official portrait of the 
Queen in 2011 Darren Baker has taken 
the art world by storm. 

Nick Holly 
Nick’s interest in capturing scenes 
of gritty Welsh life, Nick Holly has 
become known as a chronicler of urban 
life in post industrial Wales. Art critics 
have compared Nick Holly to artists 
such as L.S Lowry. A black Labrador 
and a black Highland terrier feature in 
every painting and the two dogs have 
become a well known trademark of 
Nick’s work.

365 
Nick Holly (Welsh contemporary) ARR 
Framed oil on board, signed 
‘The Football Match’ 
20cm x 20cm   
£300-£400 (+24% BP*)

Lot 365

Lot 364
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366 
Darren Baker (British) ARR 
Framed pastel, signed 
‘Thorn and Roses’ 
16cm, x 25cm  
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

367 
Peter Howson OBE (Scottish born 1958) ARR 
Framed pastel on paper, signed, dated 2011 
‘Portrait’ 
28cm x 20cm  
£600-£800 (+24% BP*)

Lot 367

Lot 366
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368 
John Bellany (Scottish 1942-2013) 
Framed watercolour, signed 
‘The Italian Maid’ 
33cm x 29cm  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

369 
Mary Gallacher 
(Scottish born 1953) 
Framed oil on board, signed 
Still Life ‘Lenten Roses’ 
36cm x 28cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

370 
Marj Bond (Scottish born 1939) 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘The Horseman’ 
29cm x 29cm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 370Lot 369

Lot 368
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371 
Peter Howson OBE 
(Scottish born 1958) ARR 
Framed pastel on paper, signed 
‘Angry Man’ 
28cm x 22cm  
£600-£800 (+24% BP*)

372 
John Lowrie Morrison (Jolomo) 
(Scottish born 1948) ARR 
Framed oil on canvas, signed, dated 2005 
‘Sunset over Scarba from Culipool’ 
22cm x 22cm  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

373 
Joe Hargan DA PPAI PAI 
(Scottish born 1952) 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Molly’ 
23cm x 23cm  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

Lot 373Lot 372

Lot 371
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374 
Simon Palmer ARR 
Framed watercolour, signed 
‘Country Diversion’ 
66cm x 50cm  
£2,000-£3,000 (+24% BP*)

375 
Helen M Turner (Scottish born 1937) 
Pair of framed watercolours, signed 
‘Shore and Seascapes’ 
17cm x 24cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

Gerard M Burns 
Gerard M Burns was born in 
Glasgow in 1961, graduated 
from Glasgow School of Art in 
1983. Principal of Art in 1983 at 
St. Aloysius College in Glasgow, 
he left in 1999 to concentrate full 
time on painting. At first glance 
his art is ‘representational’ or even 
photographic, each of the various 
pictorial elements also contains 
a deeper symbolic meaning. 
Whether it is wolves prowling 
around a young girl, a pinstriped 
gent surrounded by money, each 
combination is intended to provoke 
an emotional response. He has 
quickly become one of Scotland’s 
most respected artists.

376 
Gerard M Burns 
(Scottish born 1961) ARR 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Saltire Over the Clyde’ 
70cm x 70cm   
£1,500-£1,800 (+24% BP*)

377 
Robbie Wraith ARR 
Framed oil on board, signed 
‘Nude Study’ 
38cm x 24cm  
£600-£800 (+24% BP*)

378 
Robbie Wraith ARR 
Framed oil on board, signed 
‘Glass Vase of White and Purple Flowers’ 
36cm x 25cm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 375

Lot 374
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Lot 378Lot 377

Lot 376
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380 
Robert Ford 
Modern gilt framed 
oil on canvas 
‘Sunset’ 
70cm x 70cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Paul Reid 
Paul Reid is undoubtably one of the greatest figurative 
painters to have emerged out of Scotland in recent years. 
His personalised interpretations of ancient myths have 
attracted a growing and enthusiastic, audience, with many 
highly successful exhibitions. A major publication of his 
work was published by 108 Fine Art in 2006 with the 
introduction written by HRH Prince Charles. The Scottish 
Gallery exhibited Paul Reid’s work in November 2019.

378A 
Anda Paterson 
RSW RGI PAI 
(Scottish born) ARR 
Framed mixed media, 
signed, dated 05 
‘Tethered Goats’ 
28cm x 16cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

379 
Gerrard M Burns 
(Scottish born 1961) ARR 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Caballero’ 
60cm x 60cm  
£1,000-£1,500 
(+24% BP*)

381 
Paul Reid (Scottish born 1975) ARR 
Framed acrylic and charcoal on board, 
signed, dated 2018 
‘Farmland Tree’ 
30cm x 42cm 
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

Provenance: The Scottish Gallery 

Lot 381

Lot 380

Lot 379Lot 378A
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382 
Charles Levier 
(French 1920-2003) 
Framed watercolour, 
signed 
‘Beached Fishing Boats 
with Figures’ 
38cm x 54cm  
£150-£250 
(+24% BP*)

383 
Jacqueline Orr 
(Scottish born 1961) 
Framed oil on canvas, 
signed 
‘Landscape with 
Autumn Trees’ 
50cm x 54cm  
£300-£500 
(+24% BP*)

384 
Peter Howson OBE 
(Scottish born 1958) 
ARR 
Framed ink and 
watercolour, signed, 
dated 2013 
‘Thunderstruck’ 
48cm x 39cm  
£1,000-£1,500 
(+24% BP*)

Lot 384

Lot 383Lot 382
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385 
Ben Goymour ARR 
Framed oil on board, signed 
‘Seascape at Sunset’ 
60cm x 60cm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

386 
Charles Levier (French 1920-2003) 
Framed watercolour, signed 
‘Beached Boats Below 
The White Cliffs of Dover’ 
38cm x 54cm  
£150-£250 (+24% BP*)

387 
Ben Goymour ARR 
Framed oil on board, signed 
‘Seascape at Sunset’ 
60cm x 60cm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

388 
Mark Holden M.A. 
(Scottish born 1962) 
ARR 
Framed oil on board, 
signed 
‘Towards Eigg 
from Arisaig’ 
50cm x 50cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

389 
Ethel Walker 
(Scottish born 1941) 
Framed oil on board, 
signed 
‘Winter Sun’ 
52cm x 44cm  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

Lot 389

Lot 388

Lot 387

Lot 386

Lot 385
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390 
Gerard M Burns 
(Scottish born 1961) ARR 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Loch Lomond Lass’ 
50cm x 50cm  
£1,000-£1,500 (+24% BP*)

391 
Mark Holden M.A. 
(Scottish born 1962) ARR 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Poppies on the Coast’ 
50cm x 50cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

392 
Nael Hanna (Scottish/Iraqi 
born 1953) ARR 
Framed oil on board, signed 
‘Glencoe in Winter’ 
30cm x 68cm  
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

393 
Paul Reid (Scottish born 1975) 
ARR 
Framed pencil study, signed 
‘A Fury’ 
39cm x 28cm 
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

Provenance: The Scottish Gallery 

Nael Hanna 
Nael Hanna was born in 1959 in Nineveh, Northern Iraq, after serving in the army during the 
Iraq - Iran War, Nael was awarded a scholarship and entered Duncan of Jordanstone College of 
Art Dundee in 1983. In 1987 Nael won a further scholarship to study at Hospital field summer 
school Arbroath and it was during his time that he developed his great passion for the East 
Coast of Scotland - inspired by the raw power of the elements and the dramatic scenery. Upon 
graduating with First Class Honours in 1989, Nael studied in Florence, having been awarded a 
Royal Scottish Academy scholarship, before returning to Dundee. He has exhibited world wide 
and at RDI RSA SSA and SSAC and with prominent galleries throughout the UK. His works are 
included within major public and private collections worldwide.

Lot 393

Lot 391

Lot 392

Lot 390
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396 
Colin Wilson 
Framed acrylic, signed, dated 2016 
‘Still Life, Roses’ 
30cm x 22cm  
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

397 
Robbie Wraith ARR 
Framed oil board, signed 
‘Still Life, Camera’ 
20cm x 25cm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

394 
Mark Spain 
Framed oil on canvas. Signed 
‘Sunday Afternoon’ 
34cm x 44 cm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

395 
Colin Park (Scottish born 1948) ARR 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Abstract Portrait’ 
47cm x 50cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 396

Lot 397

Lot 395

Lot 394
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Simeon Stafford 
Simeon Stafford was born in Dukinfield (a small 
town bordering the Pennines). At the age of fourteen 
he met L.S. Lowry who became a family friend, who 
encouraged him to paint and remains a constant source 
of inspiration. Simeon’s work is full of an essence of 
spontaneity that is wonderfully translated to the viewer 
using vividly pictorial images. Simeon is an observer 
of life, his paintings are crammed full of incidents and 
accidents, bustling scenes of human interaction - a happy 
dialogue of work and play. His work is in numerous 
private collections including Her Majesty the Queen and 
Tony Blair.

398 
Simeon Stafford 
(British born 1956) ARR 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘The Sand Dunes’ 
80cm x 80cm  
£800-£1,200 (+24% BP*)

399 
Nael Hanna (Scottish/Iraqi 
born 1959) ARR 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
Still Life ‘Vase of 
Mixed Flowers’ 
80cm x 100cm  
£1,200-£1,800 
(+24% BP*)

Lot 399

Lot 398
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400 
Gerrard M Burns 
(Scottish born 1961) ARR 
Unframed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Loch Lomond Lass’ 
80cm x 80cm  
£1,000-£1,500 (+24% BP*)

401 
Robbie Wraith ARR 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Interior with a Glass Jug of 
Pink Flowers’ 
91cm x 70cm  
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

402 
Robert McAulay (Scottish) 
Framed acrylic on board, 
signed 02 
‘Landscape’ 
59cm x 59cm  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

403 
Simeon Stafford 
(British born 1956) ARR 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Boxing Day’ 
90cm x 100cm  
£800-£1,200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 403

Lot 401

Lot 402

Lot 400
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404 
Bill Blackwood ARR 
Framed acrylic on canvas, signed, 
dated 15 
‘When We Go Out On A Saturday 
Night, Glasgow Belongs To Us’ 
76cm x 76cm  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

405 
Robert Percival Finch 
Framed mixed media, 
signed and titled 
‘Study for Oedipus Jocasta 
and the Plague’ 
55cm x 60cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

406 
Inge Claussen (Canadian) 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Rideau Canal Skaters’ 
19cm x 39cm 
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

407 
Peter Howson OBE 
(Scottish born 1958) ARR 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
titled to stretcher 
‘Head Series 96’ 
62cm x 77cm 
£1,500-£2,000 (+24% BP*)

Lot 405Lot 404

Lot 407

Lot 406
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408 
June Braithwaite SEA 
Framed oil on board, signed 
‘Polo in Red’ 
44cm x 34cm  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

409 
Ashley Cook ARR 
Framed screen print 1/3, titled, signed 
‘Journey to the Other Side’ 
56cm x 69cm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

410 
David Ord Kerr DiP RAS FLS 
(British born 1952) ARR 
Framed oil on canvas, signed, dated 2003 
‘Scarlet Macaw’ 
50cm x 35cm  
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

David Ord Kerr 
David Ord Kerr has a background in 
zoology, botany and painting. Early in 
his career he accompanied the Wallace 
expedition to the Amazon producing 
drawings for the British Museum. On his 
return to the UK, he trained at the Royal 
Academy, winning prizes for his work. 
He has illustrated three field guides on the 
birds of North America and has exhibited in 
the United States and South Africa. 

Lot 410

Lot 409Lot 408
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411 
Lesley Main 
(Scottish born 1959) 
Framed oil on board, signed, 
dated 2008 
‘Corner of the Garden, Cyprus’ 
35cm x 40cm  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

412 
June Braithwaite SEA ARR 
Framed oil on board, signed 
‘Doncaster Sale Ring’ 
45cm x 60cm  
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

413 
Craig Campbell 
Framed oil on board, signed 
‘United, Farmyard Ducks and 
a Cockerel’ 
40cm x 60cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

414 
Spencer Hodge ARR 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Tiger Cub’ 
54cm x 80cm  
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

Lot 414

Lot 413

Lot 412Lot 411
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417 
Ed Hunter 
Framed oil on board 
‘Snow on the Campsie’s’ 
35cm x 44cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

Steve Burgess 
Steve Burgess is 
an internationally 
acclaimed, award 
winning wildlife 
artist. Each painting 
is inspired by his 
passion for the 
natural world 
and informed by 
thousands of hours 
of observation 
and research.

415 
Steve Burgess ARR 
Framed oil on canvas, 
signed 
‘Motherly Love’ 
(Orangutan) 
25cm x 25cm  
£1,000-£1,500 
(+24% BP*)

416 
Mark Holden M.A. (Scottish born 1962) ARR 
Gilt framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Seascape with figures’ 
50cm x 60cm  
£200-£400 (+24% BP*)

Lot 417Lot 416

Lot 415
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418 
Simeon Stafford (British born 1956) ARR 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Sailing around St Michaels Mount’ 
76cm x 100cm  
£800-£1,200 (+24% BP*)

419 
Paul Reid (Scottish born 1975) ARR 
Acrylic and charcoal on board, signed, 
dated 2018 
‘Farmland Tree’ 
30cm x 42cm  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

420 
Mark Holden M.A. 
(Scottish born 1962) ARR 
Gilt framed oil on board, signed 
‘Seascape’ 
50cm x 60cm  
£200-£400 (+24% BP*)

Lot 420Lot 419

Lot 418
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421 
Pat Kramek 
Framed oil on board, signed 
‘Bird in the Park, Botanic Edinburgh’ 
60cm x 75cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

422 
Peter Howson OBE (Scottish born 1958) ARR 
Framed ink and watercolour, signed, dated 2012 
‘Self Portrait’ 
34cm x 25cm  
£1,200-£1,800 (+24% BP*)

Lot 421

Lot 422
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Pat Douthwaite 
Glasgow born Pat Douthwaite was 
influenced in her work by Margaret Morris 
and her husband J.D. Fergusson

423 
Darren Baker ARR 
Framed pastel, signed 
‘Gothic Room Interior’ 
28cm x 16cm  
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

424 
Helen M Turner (Scottish born 1937) 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Quiet Corner, Gullane’ 
50cm x 65cm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

425 
Pat Douthwaite (Scottish 1934-2002) ARR 
Framed watercolour, signed, dated 70 
‘Untitled’ 
64cm x 50cm   
£1,200-£1,600 (+24% BP*)

Lot 425

Lot 424

Lot 423
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426 
Jonathon Truss ARR 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Tiger Cooling in the Water’ 
102cm x 92cm  
£2,000-£3,000 (+24% BP*)

427 
Pat Douthwaite (Scottish 1934-2002) ARR 
Framed charcoal, signed 
‘Head’ 
60cm x 46cm  
£1,200-£1,600 (+24% BP*)

428 
Steve Burgess ARR 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Masai Warrior’ 
36cm x 25cm  
£1,000-£1,500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 428

Lot 427Lot 426
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429 
Nael Hanna (Scottish Iraqi 
born 1959) ARR 
Framed oil on board, signed 
‘Still Life, Two Vases of 
White Flowers’ 
11cm x 17cm  
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

430 
Darren Baker ARR 
Framed pastel, signed 
‘Jaguar’ 
12.5cm x 24cm  
£800-£1,200 (+24% BP*)

431 
Michael Hanrahan 
(Irish born 1951) 
Framed oil on board, signed 
‘Bringing Home the Turf, Achill, 
Co Mayo’ 
50cm x 75cm  
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

Lot 431

Lot 430

Lot 429
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432 
Pip McGarry (British born 1955) ARR 
Framed oil on canvas, signed, dated 2005 
‘Lion Cub’ 
34cm x 60cm £1,800-£2,400 (+24% BP*)

433 
Pip McGarry (British born 1955) 
Framed oil on canvas, signed, dated 2002 
‘African Buffalo’ 
45cm x 85cm  
£1,800-£2,400 (+24% BP*)

Pip McGarry 
Recognised as one of the world’s leading Wildlife Artists, Pip has an 
international reputation for his oils of Big Cats and African Game. Pip first 
came to prominence in 2004 with his popular television series ‘A Brush with the 
Wild’ which was co-presented by Anneka Rice, the programme was filmed on 
location in Kenya and focused on teaching celebrities how to paint Wildlife.  
His paintings occasionally arise at auction and in 2008 his painting ‘Flight of 
the Zebra’ sold for a record £29,300 at Christies in London.

Lot 433

Lot 432
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434 
Peter Howson OBE 
(Scottish born 1958) ARR 
Framed limited edition print 
No 26/40, signed 
‘Head Study’ 
40cm x 30cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

435 
Peter Howson OBE 
(Scottish born 1958) ARR 
Framed pastel on paper, signed, 
dated 2011 
‘In the Camp’ 
30cm x 23cm  
£600-£800 (+24% BP*)

436 
Peter Howson OBE 
(Scottish born 1958) ARR 
Framed pastel on paper, signed 
‘Untitled Head Profile’ 
28cm x 22cm  
£600-£800 (+24% BP*)

437 
Peter Howson OBE 
(Scottish born 1958) ARR 
Framed ink and watercolour, 
signed, dated 2013 
‘Figure Study’ 
28cm x 19cm  
£1,200-£1,800 (+24% BP*)

Lot 437

Lot 435

Lot 436

Lot 434
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438 
Ian Elliot (Scottish) 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Across the Fields, Ayrshire’ 
45cm x 45cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

439 
June Braithwaite SEA 
Framed oil on board, signed 
‘Exercise Day’ 
40cm x 47cm  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

440 
Peter Howson OBE 
(Scottish born 1958) ARR 
Framed oil pastel, signed, painted 1994 
Flower east label verso 
‘A Vision’ 
41.5cm x 29.5cm  
£700-£900 (+24% BP*)

Lot 438 Lot 439

Lot 440
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441 
Darren Baker ARR 
Framed pastel, signed 
‘Drawing Room Interior’ 
19cm x 23cm  
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

442 
Keith Brockie 
Framed mixed media, signed 
‘Two Spaniels and a Burmese’ 
37cm x 60cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

443 
Gerard M Burns (Scottish born 1961) ARR 
Framed oil on canvas/mixed media, signed 
‘Eyes on the Prize’ 
90cm x 120cm 
£2,000-£4,000 (+24% BP*)

This is the original work which was used to 
make a series of prints, titled ‘eyes on the 
prize’ purchased direct from the artist. 

Lot 441 Lot 442

Lot 443
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444 
Johnstone 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Seascape’ 
80cm x 100cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Georgina McMaster 
Georgina graduated from Edinburgh College of Art in 2002. In 2008 she was elected as an artist member of Glasgow Art Club. Her 
paintings are widely exhibited throughout Scotland and London. Georgina has been featured in many magazines and newspapers including 
The Scotsman, The Herald, The Mail, Scottish Field Magazine etc. Her work concentrates on wildlife, using acrylic on canvas and leaving 
the background blank to draw the focus purely on her subject capturing the character and soul of the animal in their eyes and the softness 
of their fur or feathers.

445 
Georgina McMaster ARR 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
Red Fox ‘Mr Hyde’ 
90cm x 120cm  
£1,500-£2,500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 444

Lot 445
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446 
Nael Hanna (Scottish/Iraqi born 1959) ARR 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Road to Fyfe’ 
98cm x 148cm  
£2,000-£4,000 (+24% BP*)

447 
Spencer Hodge ARR 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Bull Elephant and Egret’ 
88cm x 115cm  
£1,500-£2,500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 446

Lot 447
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448 
Steve Burgess ARR 
Framed oil on board, signed 
‘Male Lion’ 
80cm x 121cm  
£2,000-£3,000 (+24% BP*)

449 
Nael Hanna (Scottish/Iraqi born 1959) ARR 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Sea Breezes, Mull’ 
98cm x 148cm  
£2,000-£4,000 (+24% BP*)

Lot 448

Lot 449
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450 
Mark Evans ARR 
Oil on canvas, initialled ME 
Abstract title ‘Victory’ 
160cm x 121cm  
£5,000-£7,000 (+24% BP*)

451 
James Brown 
Framed oil on board, signed, dated 1998 
‘Beach Parasol’ 
120cm x 122cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

452 
Ashley Cook ARR 
Framed mixed media collage, signed, dated 87 
‘The Predatory Female’ 
83cm x 59cm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 450

Lot 452 Lot 451
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453 
Douglas Phillips (Scottish 1926-2012) 
Framed oil, signed, titled label verso 
‘On The Edge’ 
36cm x 54cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

454 
Peter Howson OBE (Scottish born 1958) ARR 
Framed limited edition print No 22/50, signed, dated ‘82’ 
‘Man with Cigarette’ 
48cm x 38cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

455 
Lesley Main (Scottish born 1959) 
Framed oil on board, signed, dated 1981 
‘Radiance’ 
54cm x 78cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

456 
Diljeet Heerasing 
Framed ink and watercolour, signed 
‘Grande Dame’ 
36cm x 25cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

Lot 456

Lot 455

Lot 454

Lot 453
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457 
Tony Forrest ARR 
Framed oil on 
canvas, signed 
‘Buffalo, Okavango 
Delta, Botswana’ 
84cm x 125cm   
£1,500-£2,500 
(+24% BP*)

Tony Forrest 
Tony Forrest has been painting Wildlife for over 30 years. He has been captivated by art since childhood and has always had a love of 
nature. Tony has exhibited in some of the most prestigious galleries in the country including Harrods and in the Mall Galleries London. 
He currently travels extensively to Africa for research and inspiration frequently painting ‘En Plein Air’. While his paintings feature an 
extraordinary level of detail and accuracy, it is the overall impact that Tony believes to be the key element. His aim is to bring the viewer 
face to face with the realities of the natural world.

458 
Spencer Hodge 
ARR 
Framed oil on 
canvas, signed 
‘Elephant Herd’ 
96cm x 160cm  
£3,000-£5,000 
(+24% BP*)

Lot 458

Lot 457
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Contemporary art 364-463

459 
Alexander (Sandy) Gardner 
Framed pencil sketches, signed 
‘Five Doves’ 
35cm x 25cm  
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

460 
John Houston (20th century Ayrshire Artist) 
Framed watercolour, signed 
‘View Across to Arran’ 
50cm x 59cm  
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 460Lot 459
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461 
Spencer Hodge ARR 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Scottish Red Deer Stag in Winter’ 
72cm x 115cm  
£1,000-£1,500 (+24% BP*)

462 
Peter Howson OBE (Scottish born 1958) ARR 
Framed artist proof, signed, dated ‘87’ 
‘Bob, Saracen Head’ 
33cm x 25cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

463 
Patrick Hughes (British born 1939) ARR 
3D hand painted multiple with archival 
inkjet, edition of 77/100 
Banksi 
Sold framed in a bespoke Perspex display case, 
length 112.5cm, width 17cm, height 39.5cm  
£3,000-£5,000 (+24% BP*)

Lot 461 Lot 462

Lot 463
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Fine Art 464-561E

464 
John McGhie (Scottish 1867-1952) 
Framed oil on canvas, signed lower right 
‘Home with the Catch’ 
50cm x 40cm  
£1,000-£1,500 (+24% BP*)

465 
Robert Weir Allan RSA RSW RWS 
(Scottish 1851-1972) 
Gilt framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Fresh Breezes’ 
38cm x 53cm  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

Lot 464

Lot 465
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466 
Kate Wylie (Scottish 1877-1941) 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Vase of Summer Flowers’ 
44cm x 50cm  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

467 
David Gauld RSA (Scottish 1865-1936) 
Gilt framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Three Ayrshire Calves at Barn Door’ 
68cm x 98cm  
£2,000-£3,000 (+24% BP*)

Lot 466

Lot 467
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468 
James Kay RSW RSA (Scottish 1858-1942) 
Gilt framed oil, signed 
‘Place de Theatre, Seville’ 
60cm x 50cm  
£3,000-£5,000 (+24% BP*)

469 
Roger Hilton CBE (1911-1975) 
Framed oil on canvas, signed with initials, 
dated 55 
‘Untitled 1955’ 
30cm x 40cm 
Also signed verso and dated 1955 
£12,000-£16,000 (+24% BP*)

Provenance: Private collection Dumfries and 
Galloway 

Lot 468

Lot 469
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470 
James Kay RSA RSW (1858-1942) 
Framed watercolour and gouache, signed 
‘Rotterdam c1910 
19cm x 59cm  
£800-£1,200 (+24% BP*)

471 
David Fulton RSW (Scottish 1848-1930) 
Gilt framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Heads of Ayr Coastal Study’ 
45cm x 60cm  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

472 
Andrew Law (Scottish 1873-1967) 
Gilt framed oil on board, signed 
‘An Old House, Sandbed, Kilmarnock’ 
A historical part of Sandbed Kilmarnock, looking through King Street 
44cm x 34cm  
£800-£1,200 (+24% BP*)

473 
Robert Gemmell Hutchison (Scottish 1855-1936) 
Gilt framed watercolour, signed 
‘Young Girl Drinking from a Jug’ 
24cm x 18cm  
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

Lot 473Lot 471

Lot 472Lot 470
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Fine Art 464-561E

474 
Eve Kirk (1900-1969) 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
Landscape 
40cm x 50cm 
£300-£400 (+24% BP*)

Provenance: This work was illustrated in the 
Studio Magazine 1933 Volume 99 

476 
John McGhie 
(Scottish 1867-1952) 
Gilt framed oil on canvas, 
signed 
‘Scottish Seascape’ 
34cm x 44cm  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

477 
John Locker 
(British active 1862-1882) 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘An Important Letter’ 
34cm x 29cm  
£120-£160 (+24% BP*)

475 
Herbert Royle 
(British 1870-1958) 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘A Croft by Lochroag, Lewis’ 
50cm x 63cm 
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

Provenance: Purchased from 
1953 The Royal Glasgow 
Institute of Fine Arts 
Exhibition, No. 161 

Lot 474

Lot 475

Lot 476 Lot 477
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478 
George Leslie Hunter (Scottish 1877-1931) 
Framed ink sketch on paper 
‘Portrait of Dr Tom J Honeyman’ 
15cm x 13cm 
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

Provenance: Purchased from T.J. Honeyman 

George Leslie Hunter (Scottish 1877-1931) 
George Leslie Hunter was one of the four artists of the Scottish 
Colourist group of painters. Showing an aptitude for drawing at 
a young age, he was largely self-taught. He spent fifteen formative 
years in the United States, mainly in California. He then returned 
to Scotland, painting and drawing there and in Paris. He travelled 
widely in Europe especially in the South of France. Hunter 
painted a variety of still life’s and landscapes. His paintings are 
critically acclaimed for their treatment of light and effects of light. 
“Everyone must choose his own way, and mine will be of colour” 
George Leslie Hunter 

479 
Robert Gemmell Hutchison 
RSA RBA ROI RSW (Scottish 1855-1936) 
Gilt framed oil on board, signed lower right 
‘Girl at the Shore’ 
13.5cm x 11cm  
£2,000-£3,000 (+24% BP*)

Lot 478

Lot 479
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480 
William Grant Stevenson RSA 
(Scottish 1849-1919) 
Gilt framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Farmyard Stable’ 
30cm x 46cm  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

481 
George Houston RSA RSW RI 
(Scottish 1869-1947) 
Gilt framed watercolour, signed 
‘A Wooded Scottish Glen with 
a Figure) 
24cm x 34cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

482 
R Beavis 
Gilt framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Young Anglers’ 
29cm x 39cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Two old labels verso indistinctly 
signed

483 
Stewart Rutherford 
(Scottish Fl 1927-1949) 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘A Glimpse of Scotland from 
County Antrim’ 
32cm x 48cm  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

484 
John McKillop 
(Scottish born 1880) 
Framed oil on board, signed 
‘Marigolds’ 
49cm x 39cm 
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

Old Paisley Art Institute label verso

Lot 484

Lot 482

Lot 480

Lot 483

Lot 481
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485 
James McBey RWS RE 
(Scottish 1883-1959) 
Framed oil on canvas 
laid on board 
‘Tetuan - 1912’ 
16cm x 24cm 
£400-£700 (+24% BP*)

Provenance: The Fine 
Art Society, No 3610 
February 1969, from the 
collection Martin Hardie 
Esq CBE 

486 
Charles Kinnear Scottish (1846-1917) 
Gilt framed watercolour, signed 
‘Coastal Study’ 
24cm x 35cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

487 
Muriel Wilson (Scottish 1892-1977) 
Swept framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘A Venetian Waterway’ 
32cm x 41cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

488 
Robert Kilpatrick (Scottish Fl 1935) 
Framed watercolour, signed 
‘East Neuk Fishing Nets’ 
24cm x 34cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

489 
Alexander Leggett (Scottish 1828-1884) 
Gilt framed oil on board 
‘Fishing Boats, Old Pier, Broughty Ferry’ 
15cm x 24cm  
£180-£240 (+24% BP*)

490 
Alexander Leggett 
(Scottish 1828-1884) 
Gilt framed oil on 
board, signed 
‘Mussel Boats 
Arriving Newhaven’ 
15cm x 24cm  
£180-£240 
(+24% BP*)

Lot 490

Lot 487

Lot 489

Lot 486

Lot 488

Lot 485
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491 
Arthur Batt (British 1846-1911) 
Framed oil on canvas, signed, dated 1904 
‘Portrait of the Donkeys’ 
17cm x 24cm  
£120-£180 (+24% BP*)

492 
John Houston 
Framed watercolour, signed 
‘Mauchline’ 
24cm x 32cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

493 
Thomas Fairbairn RSW 
(Scottish 1820-1885) 
Framed watercolour, signed 
‘The Glebe, St Andrews’ 
23cm x 32cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

494 
Robert Clouston Young RSW 
Framed watercolour, signed 
‘Greenan Castle’ 
18cm x 25cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

495 
Savill Page (Scottish 20th Century) 
Framed watercolour, signed 
‘Shepherd and Dog in Landscape’ 
28cm x 49cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

496 
Richard Forsyth (Scottish 1930-1997) 
Gilt framed pastel, signed 
‘Paddling in the East Neuk’ 
33cm x 43cm  
£120-£160 (+24% BP*)

Lot 496

Lot 493

Lot 495

Lot 492

Lot 494

Lot 491
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497 
Otto Karl Kirberg (German Genre Painter) 1850-1926 
Gilt framed oil on board, signed 
‘First Born’ 
31cm x 23cm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

498 
19th century rosewood framed silk work picture 
‘Harvest Time’ 
37cm x 29cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

499 
Glasgow School 
Gilt framed oil on board 
‘Head and Shoulders of a Lady’ 
59cm x 49cm  
£120-£160 (+24% BP*)

500 
William Crosbie RSA (1915-1999) 
Framed mixed media, signed 
‘Sleeping Figure’ 
26cm x 40cm  
£150-£200 (+24% BP*)

501 
Stan Wormald 
Framed watercolour 
‘Country Cottages’ 
35cm x 51cm  
£60-£90 (+24% BP*)

502 
Waller Hugh Paton RSA RSW (British 1828-1895) 
Gilt framed watercolour, signed 
‘Strathspey’ 
15cm x 34cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 502

Lot 499

Lot 501

Lot 498

Lot 500

Lot 497
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Fine Art 464-561E

503 
David Octavius Hill RSA 
(Scottish 1802-1870) 
Gilt framed oil on board, signed 
‘Scottish Coastal Landscape’, dated 1825 
30cm x 45cm  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

504 
Robert Kemm (British 1837-1895) 
Gilt framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Ready for the Journey’ 
90cm x 70cm  
£2,000-£3,000 (+24% BP*)

Lot 503

Lot 504
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505 
Edward Arthur Walton RSA RSW RWS 
(Scottish 1860-1922) 
Gilt framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Pastoral Landscape with Sheep and Shepherds in Foreground’ 
88cm x 118cm  
£6,000-£8,000 (+24% BP*)

506 
Andrew Black RSW (Scottish 1850-1916) 
Gilt framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Fisherman Pulling in a Shrimp Net, from a Rowing Boat 
75cm x 126cm  
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

Lot 505

Lot 506
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507 
Robert Kemm 
(British 1837-1895) 
Gilt framed oil and canvas, signed 
‘The Market Square, Seville’ 
100cm x 125cm  
£2,000-£3,000 (+24% BP*)

508 
Stuart Park 
(Scottish 1862-1933) 
Gilt framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Still life of Geraniums’ 
72cm x 92cm  
£1,000-£1,500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 507

Lot 508
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509 
Unsigned 
Framed watercolour 
‘Still Life with Brass Kettle’ 
39cm x 56cm  
£50-£80 (+24% BP*)

510 
Frank Henry Mason (British 1875-1965) 
Gilt framed oil on board, signed 
‘Sails V’s Storm’ 
Race between clipper ship Turakina and the 
NZSCo’s S.S. Ruhapean, sails won! 
26cm x 36cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

511 
Harry Holland 
Framed pencil sketch, signed 
‘Reclining Nude Study’ 
25cm x 38cm  
£150-£250 (+24% BP*)

512 
Henri Fabre (French 1880-1950) 
Gilt framed oil on board, signed 
‘Marine Sur La Mass’ 
17cm x 30cm  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

514 
William Kennedy (Scottish 1859-1918) 
Gilt framed oil on board, signed, 
dated 81, Paris 
‘Portrait’ 
24cm x 18cm  
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

513 
Patrick Orr (Scottish Fl 1889-1932) 
Gilt framed oil on canvas 
Victorian Portrait, sitter Maggie Jane Orr 
59cm x 39cm  
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 514Lot 513

Lot 512Lot 511

Lot 510Lot 509
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515 
Stuart Park 
(Scottish 1862-1933) 
Gilt framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Still Life of Red and White Roses’ 
37cm x 62cm  
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

516 
Eugene Boudin 
(French 1824-1898) 
Framed watercolour, signed 
with initials 
‘Low Tide’ 
11cm x 22cm 
£1,200-£1,800 (+24% BP*)

Provenance wih Beaux Arts 
London with Pearson and 
Westergaard, Glasgow, 
both labels verso

517 
Unsigned 
Gilt framed oil on panel 
Winter Landscape, Two Figures 
‘Walking across Village Green’ 
29cm x 38cm  
£180-£220 (+24% BP*)

518 
J.D. Henderson 
(Scottish 20th Century) 
Framed oil on board, 
signed 
‘Kilbarchan’ 
31cm x 41cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

519 
Charles Cattermole 
(British 1832-1900) 
Framed watercolour, 
signed 
‘The Musician’ 
32cm x 50cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

520 
In the style of 
Christian Fergusson 
(Scottish 1876-1957) 
Framed watercolour 
‘Devorgilla Bridge, 
Dumfries’ 
26cm x 42cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

Lot 515

Lot 520

Lot 517

Lot 519

Lot 518

Lot 516
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521 
Lily MacDougall (1875-1958) ARR 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Summer Flowers’ 
90cm x 70cm 
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

Represented in the City of Edinburgh Collection, 
Glasgow Art Gallery and St Louis USA

522 
James Riddell RSW ARSA (Scottish 1857-1928) 
Gilt framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Drinking Pool’ 
50cm x 75cm  
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

523 
James Stuart Park (Scottish 1862-1933) 
Gilt framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Camellias’ 
50cm x 60cm  
£2,000-£3,000 (+24% BP*)

524 
William Glover R.S.W (Scottish 1948-1916) 
Gilt framed watercolour, signed 
‘Mouth of the Clyde’ 
26cm x 36cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

525 
Alexander Kellock Brown (Scottish 1849-1922) 
Gilt swept framed oil on canvas, signed with initials 
‘Castle above Winding River at Dusk’ 
29cm x 49cm 
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

James McLure and Son, Glasgow, old label verso

Lot 521 Lot 522

Lot 523

Lot 524 Lot 525
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526 
James McBey (Scottish 1884-1959) 
Framed Ink and Watercolour, signed, inscribed and dated 
‘McBey, Littlehampton, 20 June 1931’ 
28.5cm x 41cm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

527 
Lester Sutcliffe (British 1848-1933) 
Gilt framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Lady Feeding Ducks at a Woodland Stream’ 
52cm x 34cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

528 
Ethel Harriet Elder 
(Exhibited London 1910-15) 
Framed oil on canvas 
‘Evening Cassis, Provence’ 
43cm x 53cm 
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

Provenance: Abbott and Holder, 
London. A Slade artist (1893-96) and a 
pupil of Walter Sickert, she was part of 
1913 show in London of pupils past and 
present of Walter Sickert 

529 
Richard S Moseley 
(British active 1880-1893) 
Oil on canvas, signed, 
dated 1878 
‘A Canine Samson’ 
60cm x 50cm  
£600-£800 (+24% BP*)

Lot 528

Lot 527

Lot 529

Lot 526
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530 
James Kay (Scottish 1858-1942) 
Framed oil on board, signed 
‘Scottish Fishing Harbour’ 
29cm x 39cm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

531 
James Stinton (British 1870-1961) 
Pair framed watercolours, signed 
‘Grey Partridges in Farmland Landscape’ 
‘Pair of Pheasants at Woodland Edge’ 
25cm x 37cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

532 
Patrick Orr (Scottish Fl 1889-1932) 
Gilt framed oil on canvas, 
Victorian Portrait, sitter Ross Barber B.1887 
42cm x 32cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

533 
Unknown 
Gilt framed oil on canvas 
‘Head Study’ 
43cm x 31cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

534 
Frank Egginton RCA FIAL (Irish 1908-1990) 
Framed watercolour, signed 
‘A Cottage near Finny, Connemara’ 
37cm x 54cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

535 
Henry John Kinnaird (1861-1929) 
Gilt framed watercolour, signed and inscribed 
‘A Watermill Suffolk’ 
34cm x 54cm  
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 530

Lot 535Lot 534

Lot 533Lot 532

Lot 531
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536 
E.B. (19th century) 
Gilt framed watercolour, signed with initials 
‘The Wish’ 
56cm x 49cm 
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

Provenance: George W Bullock, Fine Art 
Manchester, old storage label for Manchester 
Pantechnicon verso 

537 
Indistinctly signed (19th Century continental) 
Pair ebonised framed oils on canvas, signed 
‘Portraits of an Elderly Couple’ 
25cm x 20cm  
£180-£240 (+24% BP*)

538 
Indistinctly Signed 
Gilt framed oil on board, signed 
‘Fisherwomen’ 
23cm x 22cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

539 
Cowan Dobson RBA (Scottish 1894-1980) 
Pair framed watercolours, signed 
‘Portraits of an Old Fisherman’ 
28cm x 24cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

540 
William Beattie Brown RSA (Scottish 1831-1909 
Gilt framed oil on canvas, signed lower right 
‘River Landscape’ 
37cm x 53cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

541 
David Alison RSA (Scottish 1882-1955) 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
Still life ‘Blue and White Ewer of Roses’ 
50cm x 60cm  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

Lot 538

Lot 537

Lot 539

Lot 536

Lot 541Lot 540
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542 
Robert Eadie 
(Scottish 1877-1954) 
Gilt framed watercolour, signed 
‘Dinan Street Scene with Figures’ 
44cm x 57cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

543 
Daniel Sherrin 
(British 1868-1940) 
Gilt framed oil on canvas, 
signed lower right, D Sherrin 
‘Coastal Study’ 
49cm x 75cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

544 
Dobes (20th century) 
Framed oil on board, signed 
‘A Winter Village’ 
68cm x 98cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

545 
William Sinclair 
(Scottish 1930-1997) ARR 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Galway’ 
75cm x 100cm  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

546 
May (19th century) 
Gilt framed oil on canvas, 
signed and dated 1880 
‘The Letter’ 
90cm x 60cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 546

Lot 543

Lot 545Lot 544

Lot 542
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547 
19th century 
Scottish School 
Gilt framed oil on canvas 
‘A Deer and Fawns in a 
Highland Landscape’ 
75cm x 126cm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

548 
William Arnold 
Woodhouse 
(British 1857-1939) 
Gilt framed oil on canvas 
‘The Rescue, Collie Finding 
a Distressed Sheep in 
the Snow’ 
90cm x 70cm  
£2,000-£3,000 
(+24% BP*)

549 
Anna Dixon RSW 
(Scottish 1873-1959) 
Framed watercolour, signed 
‘Farmyard with Figures’ 
26cm x 36cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

Lot 549Lot 547

Lot 548



www.trcallan.com

137464-561E Fine Art

550 
V Garvin 
Gilt framed oil on canvas, signed 
Still life ‘Vase of White Roses’ 
45cm x 35cm  
£180-£240 (+24% BP*)

551 
Ralston Gudgeon RSW 
(Scottish 1910-1984) 
Framed watercolour on paper, signed 
‘Pair Magpies’ 
51cm x 63cm  
£180-£240 (+24% BP*)

552 
Ralston Gudgeon RSW 
(Scottish 1910-1984) 
Framed watercolour on paper, signed 
‘Osprey with Trout’ 
62cm x 50cm  
£180-£240 (+24% BP*)

553 
Louisa Maxwell (Irish 20th century) 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Irish West Coast, Seascape’ 
40cm x 75cm  
£150-£250 (+24% BP*)

554 
Prudence Turner (Scottish 1930-2007) 
Gilt framed oil on canvas, signed 
lower left 
‘Highland Loch Landscape’ 
49cm x 75cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 554

Lot 552Lot 551

Lot 550

Lot 553
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555 
Henry John Dobson RSW ARCA 
(Scottish 1858-1928) 
Framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘Interior Scene, Family at Breakfast’ 
63cm x 75cm  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

556 
William Arthur Carrick 
Gilt framed oil on canvas, signed 
‘The Stinchar’ 
49cm x 60cm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

557 
William Sinclair 
(Scottish 1930-1997) ARR 
Framed watercolour 
‘Harbour Scene - Rothesay’ 
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

Provenance: Artists studio 
inventory WS156 

558 
George III sewn work sampler 
Dated 1819 Ann Hamilton 
60cm x 50cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

559 
Indistinctly Signed 
Gilt framed oil on panel, signed 
16cm x 24cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

560 
Unsigned 
Gilt framed watercolour 
‘Portrait of a lady in a pink dress’ 
21cm x 17.5cm  
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

561 
Medieval Watercolours 
Mahogany framed set of four 
medieval watercolours 
(i) Humorous study with 
clothed animals 
(ii) The Tax Collector 
(iii) The Sacrifice 
(iiii) Mary and Jesus 
7cm x 7cm, overall size 18cm x 18cm 
including frame  
£2,000-£3,000 (+24% BP*)

Lot 557

Lot 556Lot 555

Lot 558
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Fine Art 464-561E

561A 
Alfred Louis Jacomin 
(French 1843-1913) 
Framed oil on panel, signed 
‘The Pharmacist’ 
63cm x 52cm  
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

561B 
William Drummond Bone  
RWA ARSA 
(Scottish 1907-1979) 
Framed oil on canvas 
‘Party Time on Ayr Beach’ 
Title on verso 
70cm x 90cm  
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

Lot 561A

Lot 561B
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561C 
Tom Hovell Shanks 
RSW RGI PAI 
(Scottish 1921-2020) 
Framed watercolour, signed 
‘Landscape, Scottish Sea Loch 
and Mountains’ 
26cm x 74cm 
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

561E 
Tom Hovell Shanks 
RSW RGI PAI 
(Scottish 1921-2020) 
Framed watercolour, signed 
‘Cruachan from Loch Etive’ 
18cm x 36cm 
£120-£180 (+24% BP*)

561D 
Tom Hovell Shanks 
RSW RGI PAI 
(Scottish 1921-2020) 
Framed watercolour, signed 
‘Stac Pollaidh Sunset’ 
36cm x 50cm 
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

Lot 561E

Lot 561C

Lot 561D



142

BP* - Buyer’s Premium of 24% inclusive of VAT @ 20%. Lots marked ARR will be subject to an additional fee - please see ARR details on page 2

Furniture 562-627

562 
Pair of Edwardian arch topped mahogany display cabinets, moulded 
cornice over twin astragal glass doors. Interior with mirror back and fitted 
glass shelves above a cabinet door raised on square tapered legs united by 
stretchers. Length 53cm, width 29cm, height 152cm  
£200-£400 (+24% BP*)

563 
Scottish mahogany cased regulator, brass dial with hour and seconds 
subsidiary dial by Aitchison, Glasgow. Height 204cm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 562

Lot 563 
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564 
19th century serpentine fronted display cabinet, inlaid with 
flowers, with shaped glass side panels, the top having a brass gallery, 
brass mounts raised on cabriole legs. Height 145cm, width 81cm, 
depth 40cm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

565 
Victorian small rosewood tub chair, upholstered top rail over a 
turned spindle gallery, stuff over seat on short cabriole legs with castors  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

566 
Pair Victorian inlaid rosewood open arm chairs, upholstered backs and elbows with a stuffover seat, raised on short turned legs termination 
in castors  
£200-£400 (+24% BP*)

Lot 565 

Lot 564 

Lot 566 
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Furniture 562-627

567 
George III mahogany long cased clock, 
brass dial, date aperture and seconds 
subsidiary dial by Thomas Coats, Paisley. 
Height 210cm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

568 
Set of four Edwardian inlaid mahogany 
shield back chairs, two carvers and two 
side chairs, inlaid satin wood facias, cream 
stuffover seat, raised on square tapered legs  
£200-£400 (+24% BP*)

569 
Victorian rosewood drop leaf tea table, twin 
drop leaves with a single frieze drawer to one 
end and a dummy to the other, raised on an 
octagonal pedestal on a quatraform base with 
reeded scroll feet. Length 89cm, width 56cm, 
height 73cm (excluding leaves)  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

570 
Victorian rosewood arm chair, arched back 
with sweeping carved scaled elbows, raised on 
scroll feet.  
£120-£180 (+24% BP*)

571 
Dark oak library table, with frieze drawer 
with carved masks, cross stretcher supported 
on four dolphin feet. Length 141cm, depth 
80cm, height 77cm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 567 

Lot 568 Lot 569 

Lot 570 Lot 571 
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575 
Edwardian inlaid 
satinwood demi lune 
display cabinet, twin 
glazed doors, pink velvet 
interior, raised on short 
square tapered legs. Length 
86cm, width 41cm, 
height 83cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

576 
Edwardian inlaid 
mahogany nest of three 
tables, rectangular tops 
with geometric line 
inlay and supported on 
lyre supports 
Largest measures - 
Length 56cm, width 35cm, 
height 69cm  
£180-£240 (+24% BP*)

572 
Victorian rosewood tip up breakfast table, 
circular top on carved central column, on tripod 
feet. Height 77cm, diameter 135.5cm  
£500-£700 (+24% BP*)

573 
Regency mahogany scroll end chaise longue, 
raised on outswept reeded legs, terminating 
in castors 
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

574 
Edwardian mahogany foldover tea table, 
with string inlay frieze drawer, on four tapered 
legs, length 99cm, depth 45cm, height 74cm  
£150-£250 (+24% BP*)

Lot 573 Lot 574 

Lot 576 Lot 575 

Lot 572
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Furniture 562-627

577 
19th century Dutch marquetry 
bureau, inlaid with birds and 
flowers, fall front with fitted 
interior with three drawers, 
shaped aprons with ormolu 
mounts, galleried top, supported 
on cabriole legs. Height 92cm, 
width 73cm, depth 46cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

578 
Victorian walnut canterbury, 
ornate fretwork gallery, 
supported on turned columns 
with a proportioned base with 
a lower single fitted drawer 
raised on turned feet and white 
porcelain castors. Length 14cm, 
width 40cm, height 98cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

579 
Chinese miniature glass display case, with carved faux bamboo effect 
mounts. Length 41cm, depth 20.5cm, height 58cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

580 
Edwardian inlaid rosewood music cabinet, mirror backed 
above a single fitted drawer over a pair of panelled doors, above 
a single glazed door. Length 64cm, width 39cm, height 140cm  
£180-£240 (+24% BP*)

Lot 580 Lot 579 

Lot 578 Lot 577 
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581 
Edwardian inlaid mahogany square tapered pedestal, height 108cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

582 
Victorian walnut prie dieu chair  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

583 
19th century Dutch marquetry Pembroke 
table, with two drop leaves and single drawer 
inlaid flowers and foliage on cabriole legs, 
and ball and claw feet. Height 73cm, width 
125cm, depth 92cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

584 
Edwardian inlaid and crossbanded 
mahogany Pembroke table, single fitted 
drawer with bow front ends and win 
drop leaves raised on square tapered legs 
with castors. Length 62cm, width 55cm, 
height 71cm (excluding leaves)  
£180-£240 (+24% BP*)

585 
Edwardian finely framed inlaid mahogany 
carver chair, raised on turned legs  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

Lot 581 

Lot 582 Lot 585 

Lot 584 Lot 583 
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Furniture 562-627

586 
Edwardian inlaid mahogany games table, 
single fitted drawer with flip over square top 
with reverse games surface, raised on square 
tapered legs with castors. Length 56cm, 
width 56cm, height 71cm  
£180-£240 (+24% BP*)

587 
William IV figured mahogany pedestal 
sewing work table, hinged top revealing 
an array of lidded fitted compartments. 
Length 50cm, width 40cm, height 70cm  
£180-£240 (+24% BP*)

588 
Edwardian mahogany side table, 
crossbanded rectangular top with one 
long drawer over two short drawers, raised 
on square tapered legs with H stretchers. 
Length 46cm, width 33cm, height 72cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

589 
Edwardian inlaid mahogany plant 
stand, cross banded circular top raised on 
slender tapered legs united by stretchers, 
diameter 38cm, height 71cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

590 
Edwardian inlaid mahogany vitrine, 
trifoliolate glazed top, supported on slender 
square tapered legs united by stretchers. 
Length 50cm, width 50cm, height 76cm  
£180-£240 (+24% BP*)

591 
Edwardian inlaid mahogany bijouterie 
table, oval form, supported on square tapered 
and splayed legs. Length 63cm, width 49cm, 
height 72cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

Lot 588 Lot 587 Lot 586 

Lot 591 Lot 590 Lot 589 
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595 
Victorian burr-walnut Canterbury what 
not, top section with pierced scroll work 
gallery, raised on turned columns upon 
a base with turned gallery, surrounding 
three divisions above a single frieze 
drawer, with turned feet and castors. 
Length 65cm, width 48cm, height 96cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

596 
Victorian cast iron stick stand, painted, 
Falkirk No28 PT2574. Length 45cm, 
width 18cm, height 78cm  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

592 
Edwardian inlaid mahogany music cabinet, inlaid lyre to panelled door 
revealing a shelved interior. Raised on square tapered legs and spade feet. 
Length 54cm, width 38cm, height 119cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

593 
Pair of Edwardian inlaid rosewood side chairs, top rails with inlaid swags 
and tails, stuff over seats, raised on square tapered legs and spade feet  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

594 
Pair of Edwardian inlaid mahogany side chairs, crossbanded back slats, 
stuff over seats raised on square tapered legs  
£80-£120 (+24% BP*)

Lot 592 

Lot 596 Lot 595 

Lot 594 

Lot 593 
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Furniture 562-627

597 
George III 
mahogany bow 
front chest, of 
four graduated 
drawers, gilt oval 
handles, on splay 
feet. Length 114cm, 
depth 56cm, 
height 101cm  
£200-£300 
(+24% BP*)

598 
Seven piece French style suite, comprising of three seater 
settee, four open armchairs and a pair of bergère backed side 
chairs, with painted cream and gilt framework, raised on 
cabriole legs (7)  
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

599 
Pair of brown leather 
button back club chairs 
height 90cm, width 69cm 
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

600 
Continental 19th century walnut lounge 
chair, with carved apron on cabriole legs, 
upholstered in floral fabric  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 597 Lot 600 

Lot 598 

Lot 599
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601 
Early 20th century mahogany telescope 
table, with four leaves, on ball and claw 
feet. Length 350cm inclusive of leaves, 
height 74cm  
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

602 
Victorian mahogany chest, five graduated 
drawers, supported on scroll feet. Length 
124cm, depth 55cm, height 125cm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

603 
Mahogany leather topped double pedestal 
desk, three frieze drawers, supported on twin 
pedestals housing three fitted drawers and a 
side cupboard. Length 150cm, width 136cm, 
height 76cm  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

Lot 603 

Lot 602 Lot 601 
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Furniture 562-627

604 
Edwardian inlaid mahogany corner display 
cabinet over cupboard. Length 56cm, width 56cm, 
height 220cm  
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

605 
Edwardian inlaid mahogany bookcase, with fitted 
drawer, over pair of glazed doors, flanked by a pair 
of solid inlaid mahogany doors, raised on spade 
feet. Length 167cm, depth 39cm, height 123cm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

606 
19th/20th century Chinese hongmu faux 
bamboo display cabinet on stand, the top with 
central crest and side panels carved and pierced with 
entwined bamboo above a glazed door, with shelved 
interior raised on a separate base section with a 
pierced bamboo apron, supported on cabriole legs, 
united by an undertier. Length 92cm, width 36cm, 
height 190cm  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

Lot 606 

Lot 605 

Lot 604 



153

www.trcallan.com

562-627 Furniture

607 
Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet, central twin panelled 
cabinet doors, flanked either side with astragal glass doors above three 
frieze drawers. Raised on square tapered supports by an under tier shelf 
terminating in spade feet. Length 152cm, width 40cm, height 195cm  
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

608 
Edwardian flame mahogany display cabinet, moulded dental cornice 
over serpentine front. Two thirds glazed top with twin central doors, 
flanked by reeded columns, raised on short turned legs. Length 153cm, 
width 43cm, height 189cm  
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

609 
George III mahogany long cased clock, swan neck pediment with 
Corinthian collars either side a brass and silvered dial with seconds and 
date subsidiary dial, by William Robertson, Falkland, Fife. Length 45cm, 
width 24cm, height 220cm  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

Lot 609 

Lot 608 

Lot 607 
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Furniture 562-627

610 
Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet, broken pediment over 
twin plain glass doors, blue velvet lined interior above a single base 
drawer and raised on short cabriole legs. Length 91cm, width 42cm, 
height 205cm  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

611 
Victorian mahogany telescope table, with four leaves, raised on four 
carved legs on China castors, length 360cm, depth 140cm, height 75cm 
with four balloon back chairs, with Victorian table leaf cabinet, length 
59cm, depth 63cm, height 162cm  
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

Lot 611

Lot 610 
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612 
20th century oxblood leather porters chair, with buttoned seat and 
canopy with studded borders over twin mahogany doors. Height 172cm, 
width 89cm, depth 80cm  
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

613 
Magnificent 20th century eleven piece satin wood bedroom suite, 
comprising of triple door wardrobe, gents wardrobe, two dressing tables, 
two wash stands, bedside cabinet, pair of bedroom chairs, with twin 
single beds complete  
£1,000-£2,000 (+24% BP*)

Lot 613

Lot 612 
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Furniture 562-627

614 
Continental walnut mirror door 
wardrobe, with matching dressing 
table and bergère chair.  
£500-£700 (+24% BP*)

615 
Impressive Victorian double 
wardrobe, with fitted drawer. 
Height 243cm, length 154cm, 
depth 62cm  
£400-£600 (+24% BP*)

616 
Gilt rectangular mirror, with gilt 
eagle finial. Height 146cm including 
eagle, width 77cm  
£200-£300 (+24% BP*)

617 
Pair of carved hardwood throne 
chairs, purple upholstered back and 
seat, with carved shield motifs and 
turned supports with scroll terminals 
over lion head terminal arms, over 
moulded floral carved legs with paw 
feet. Height 170cm, width 90cm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

Lot 614 Lot 615 

Lot 616 Lot 617 
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618 
Mahogany cased Berry baby grand piano. 
Length 126cm, depth 129cm, height 98cm  
£800-£1,200 (+24% BP*)

619 
Bechstein Grand Piano, rosewood cased, 
raised on square tapered legs, terminating 
on brass castors, No 63147. Length 147cm, 
width 204cm  
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

620 
Bechstein Grand Piano, rosewood cased, 
raised on square tapered legs, terminating 
on brass castors, No 63367. Length 147cm, 
width 204cm  
£600-£900 (+24% BP*)

Lot 620 Lot 619 

Lot 618 
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Furniture 562-627

621 
19th century bombe shaped mahogany bureau, cylinder 
top revealing a fitted interior over three drawers and raised 
on large ball and claw feet. Length 80cm, width 60cm, 
height 113cm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

622 
Mahogany roll top desk, with fitted interior and pull out 
drawer, with two fitted drawers on square tapered legs. 
Length 110cm, depth 58cm, height 100cm  
£300-£500 (+24% BP*)

623 
Edwardian double arched inlaid mahogany display cabinet, 
moulded cornice, central concave inlaid panel, flanked either 
side by an astragal glass door, mahogany shelved interior 
on a base with central short drawers with a cupboard either 
side, raised on square tapered legs and spade feet, united by 
stretchers. Length 170cm, width 42cm, height 227cm  
£800-£1,200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 623 

Lot 622 Lot 621 
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624 
Edwardian inlaid mahogany square tapered 
pedestal, height 114cm  
£100-£150 (+24% BP*)

625 
Victorian walnut writing box, with fitted interior 
with glass inkwells. Length 36cm, depth 33cm, 
height 29cm  
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

626 
Ten 20th century mahogany dining chairs, 
and matching carver chair (11)  
£300-£400 (+24% BP*)

627 
Victorian walnut double pedestal desk. 
Length 125cm, depth 61cm, height 74cm  
£100-£200 (+24% BP*)

Lot 627 

Lot 626 

Lot 625 

Lot 624 
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Recent Hammer Highlights

George Chinnery (British 1774-1852) 
Artist’s sketchbook dated 1838  

sold £52,000

19th century Chinese carved jade buckle  

sold £8,000

1920s silver pheasant centre piece  

sold £2,000
Pair of Cook Islands ironwood pole clubs  

sold £40,000
Royal Worcester Charles 
Baldwyn porcelain vase 
and cover  

sold £7,600

Jones of Dublin  
Irish Throne Chair  

sold £44,000

Helen Bradley (British 1900-1979)  
Framed oil on board, ‘Dear Me’  

sold £36,000

George Leslie Hunter (Scottish 1877-1931)  
Framed oil on board, ‘The Black Hat’  

sold £94,000
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